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NATIONAL RED AND WHITE HOLSTEIN SHOW

EXPOSITION NATIONALE HOLSTEIN ROUGE ET BLANC

The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair gratefully acknowledges the contributions from Semex for
their overall sponsorship of the Dairy Cattle Show. A special thanks to Holstein Canada for its
contribution to the National Holstein Show.

La Royal Agricultural Winter Fair remercie la contribution de Semex en tant que
commanditaires des jugements des bovins laitiers. Un merci spécial a Holstein Canada pour
leur contribution au jugement national Holstein.

Heifer and Milking Classes, Classes Génisses et Vaches en Lactation
Date: Thursday, November 9, 2023 Date : Jeudi, 9 Novembre, 2023
Time: 8:00 a.m.- 12:00 p.m. Heure: 8h 00— 12 h 00

Location: Semex Ring of Excellence Lieu : Aréne d’excellence de Semex
Judge / Juge : Jeff Stephens, Troy ON

Sponsors / Commanditaires : Holstein Canada, Semex



Jeff Stephens

Mr. Jeff Stephens is an official judge of all breeds and has judged numerous county, state, and
national shows across North America, Europe, and other countries across the globe. He
currently lives in Troy, Ontario, with his wife and two daughters next door to the family farm
Yellow Briar Farms, where he operates Stephens Genetics. Throughout his years, he has gained
international recognition for his dedication to producing high-quality animals and breeding
expertise. In 2001, his family won Grand Champion Ayrshire Cow with Yellow Briar Jolly at both
the World Dairy Expo and the Royal Winter Fair.

He has always strived to raise, and sell elite cattle, which can include Unique Dempsey Cheers,
Fraeland Doorman Bonnie, Payanside Mac, and Cheese, renowned bull mother Vanderburg
Amadeo Gorgeous, and Glen Islay Fairytale. While Yellow Briar farms sold out in 2016, Jeff and
his youngest daughter have developed a 20 cow-calf pair operation of purebred Angus cattle,
with the goal of producing a herd of quality genetics and show-quality cattle. In, recent years
Jeff and his daughter have found success within the show ring-winning Champion Intermediate
Heifer-Calf at the 2023 RAWF with Stephens Rubys Gemstone 3K.

After graduating from the University of Guelph, Jeff ventured out on his own as a fitter and
cattle agent. Supporting the industry and fellow farmers is one way Jeff feels he can give back
to the industry. With Jeff’s strong connection to farming and his family's dedication to 4-H, Jeff
is now a leader in Hamilton-Wentworth. He gives back to the Canadian Association by
volunteering his time at youth judging clinics as well as educational seminars with the goal of
passing down his knowledge to the next generation. Jeff currently is a semen sales rep in
Western Ontario for Blondin Sires, Holdstar Genetic Inc, and Rapid Bay Jersey Sires. He would
like to thank his fellow breeders and peers for selecting him to be this year's Royal Agricultural
Winter Fair Red and White Holstein official judge.
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Sponsorship:

R&W Holstein,Class 1,Summer Calf
Born on or after June 1st, 2023
Nurseland Holsteins, Hillier, ON, Class Winner Award

Animal / Exhibitor

WINRIGHT ANALYST TIRAMISU
LONDON DAIRY FARMS

BARD WARRIOR SEISMIC
FERME BARD INC

J-FOLTS JUST-N-TIME-RED
JESSICA HART

MALIC ALTITUDE ELODIE
FERME MALIC
PONDEROSA HOLSTEINS

CURR-VALE ALT BIKINI-RED-ET
CURRIE HOLSTEINS

DELCREEK SOMETHING HOT
DELCREEK HOLSTEINS

MALIC ALTITUDE EMMA
FERME MALIC
PONDEROSA HOLSTEINS

MALIC ALTITUDE EVA
FERME MALIC
PONDEROSA HOLSTEINS

JOLIBOIS FRANTASTIC WARRIOR
FERME ROLANDALE ENR
CENTURY STAR ALTITUDE LOVER
CENTURY STAR HOLSTEINS

KARNVIEW WARRIOR KATALINA-RED
KARNVIEW FARMS INC

HARVESTACRE RED RIDING HOOD
ANDREW & JOEL MCOUAT
KEATON PHOENIX

GVA AWESOMES ARIEL-RED-ET
BRYCE FISHER & CHASE SAVAGE

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2023-07-20
HOCANF14789634

2023-07-02
HOCANF121311580

2023-06-07
840003268714581
2023-06-06
HOCANF121243898

2023-06-05
840003268939265
2023-06-05
HOCANF14788597

2023-06-04
HOCANF121243896

2023-06-02
HOCANF121243897

2023-06-02
HOCANF121437790

2023-06-02
HOCANF14727701

2023-06-02
HOCANF14510150

2023-06-01
HOCANF121420098

2023-07-02
HOB840F3234627084

Sire / Dam

MR AFFECTION ANALYST-RED-ET
MILKSOURCE DEFI TAZU-RED-ET

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
BARD JACOT SEISMA

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL-RED
J-FOLTS WARRIOR JULIET-RED

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
MALIC WARRIOR-RED ELEGENZA

FARMEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
JERICHO-DAIRY BARACUDA-ET

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
DELCREEK TICKLING PINK

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
MALIC WARRIOR-RED ELEGENZA

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
MALIC WARRIOR-RED ELEGENZA

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
JOLIBOIS FRAN ALTITUDE

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
GARAY JORDY LOVE

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
KARNVIEW KANDY CRUSH

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
BLONDIN AWESOME SMORES

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
SAVAGE-LEIGH AWESME-RED-ET

R&W Holstein,Class 2,Spring Heifer
Born between March 1st, 2023 and May 31st, 2023

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HO840M3136496608
HOB840F3132912549

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF110885595

HOCANM11801450
840003218804122

HO840M3128013348
HOCANF111624768

840003128013348
USA 143800208

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF13705908

HO840M3128013348
HOCANF111624768

HO840M3128013348
HOCANF111624768

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF120653474

HO840M3128013348
HOCANF111362594

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF13716031

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF109951683

HOCANM11801450
HOB840F3148033993

Sponsorship: Sollio Cooperative Group, Montreal, QC, Junior Awards to 4-H Members
Sponsorship: Prince Edward Island Holsteins, Class Winner Award

Animal / Exhibitor

COBEQUID WARRIOR OOH LA LA
BAY HOLSTEINS

COBEQUID HOLSTEINS
MAURANNE HEBERT

SAGE YUILL

INTENSE ALPHA ALLIE
KARNVIEW FARMS INC

WINRIGHT UNSTOPABULL TEAZE
DANICA MORBROOK
TWO-TO-TANGO FARMS INC

NK-STEF A-SENORITA-RED-ET
GERALD W. HILL
UP-RIDGE HOLSTEINS

CERPOLAIT WARRIOR VALTERY
FERME CERPOLAIT S.E.N.C

JOLIBOIS FEARLESS WARRIOR
FERME ROLANDALE ENR

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2023-03-29
HOCANF14546340

2023-03-25
HOCANF121297785

2023-03-15
HOCANF14564887

2023-03-09
HOB840F3225617791

2023-03-08
HOCANF120918785

2023-03-07
HOCANF121214374

Sire / Dam

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
COBEQUID RED HOT SNAPPLE

BLONDIN ALPHA
MS APPLES UNO ACADIA-ET

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
MILKSOURCE DEFI TAZU-RED-ET

MR AFFECTION ANALYST-RED-ET
KAMPS-HOLLOW ASENORA-RED-ET

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
CERPOLAIT UNSTOPABULL VOLTAGE

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
JOLIBOIS FLORE CONTENDER

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF13810851

HOCANM120345248
HOUSAF72227616

HO840M3136496608
HOUSAF141964739

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF111536890

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF107918418
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Animal / Exhibitor

BLONDIN ALPHA CHEETOLAY-RED
LONDON DAIRY FARMS

WINRIGHT BELIEVE TALLAHASSEE

LINTVEDT, SHORE, VERTHEIN, & GRIFFITH

EGL-ACRES WAR LOVEBIRD-RED
EMILY G LAMPSON

BLONDIN ALPHA SALUZZA-RED
FERME BLONDIN

JEAN-PHILIPPE PROULX
LAURENT LAMBERT
WEAVERCROFT INTERNATIONAL

PATIENCE REDEYE CINDERELLA
BILL GIBSON

PARALLEL GENETICS
PATIENCE HOLSTEINS LTD

MALIC ALTITUDE ANA
FERME MALIC
PONDEROSA HOLSTEINS

MALIC ALTITUDE AURELIE
FERME MALIC
PONDEROSA HOLSTEINS

TRINAL UNSTOPABULL TOPAZ
LONDON DAIRY FARMS

SILVERDREAM WARRIOR AMBER
BECKHOLM HOLSTEINS

STOLHAVEN JRD ALAINA-RED-ET
MARKHILL HOLSTEINS

ROBDOT WARRIOR SPLASH ET
ROBDOT HOLSTEINS

WEEBERLAC TENNESSEE WHISKEY
RAYMOND J. SMYGWATY
* EMILY SMYGWATY

SUNNY PLAINS ADV SUNRISE RED
SUNNY PLAINS FARMS
* HAILEY CURTIS

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2023-03-05
HOCANF121135277

2023-03-04
HOCANF14564878
2023-03-03
840003143835471

2023-03-03
HOCANF121135271

2023-03-03
HOCANF14619941

2023-03-03
HOCANF121243888

2023-03-03
HOCANF121243887

2023-03-03
HOCANF14382523

2023-03-02
HOCANF14672740

2023-03-01
HOUSAF145551904
2023-03-01
HOCANF14606787

2023-03-01
HOCANF14699307

2023-03-01
HOCANF14715777

Sire / Dam

BLONDIN ALPHA
BLONDIN UNSTOPABULL CHEETOS

AlJA BELIEVE-P
MILKSOURCE DEFI TAZU-RED-ET

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
EGL-ACRES JORDY LOVEJOY-RED

BLONDIN ALPHA
BLONDIN DESTRY SALLY

VOGUE REDEYE P
CEDARHOLME UNSTOPABULL CINDY

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
MALIC UNSTOPABULL AYA

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
MALIC UNSTOPABULL ANNE-LAURIE

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
TRINAL AMMO-P TYPHOON

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
SILVERDREAM OVERWING AUBURN

CYCLE MCGUCCI JORDY-RED
MS APPLE ANDRINGA-RED-ET

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
KINGSWAY ALTITUDE SHANIQUA
BRABANTDALE ALLEGIANT-P-ET
WEEBERLAC JORDY TEQUILA ROSE

LUCK-E ADVANCER-ET
SUNNY PLAINS JR STRAWBERRY

R&W Holstein,Class 3,Winter Heifer
Born between December 1st, 2022 and February 28th, 2023

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOCANM120345248
HOCANF110740632

HOCANM13486161
HO840F3132912549

840003139655530
840003143835484

HOCANM120345248
HOCANF106802897

HOCANM40001147
HOCANF13928622

HO840M3128013348
HOCANF120377733

HO840M3128013348
HOCANF120377736

HOCANM11801450
HOCANF13549611

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF13252927
HO840M3131666411
HO840F3131999852
HO840M3139655530
HOCANF13279750

HOCANM42000965
HOCANF13399681

HO840M3220169818
HOCANF13029184

Sponsorship: Sollio Cooperative Group, Montreal, QC, Junior Awards to 4-H Awards
Sponsorship: Alberta Holsteins Association, Class Winner Award

Animal / Exhibitor

BRISMER WARRIOR JORJA
FERME BRI-MER INC

ROSENHILL NETWORK RICOTTA RED
ROSENHILL HOLSTEINS

GARAY AWESOME BAHAMA RED
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS
OSCAR & ERIC DUPASQUIER
QUALITY HOLSTEINS

BETLEY LETS PARTY-RED-ET
FERME FORTALE HOLSTEIN INC
JEAN-PHILIPPE PROULX

JM VALLEY HOLSTEIN

STITCHS HOLSTEIN
WEEKSDALE HOLSTEINS INC

HODGLYNN ALTITUDE WYNONA
KINGSWAY FARMS
MILLEN FARMS

WESTCOAST ILLUSTRATOR SHADOW
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS
QUALITY HOLSTEINS

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2023-01-12
HOCANF120990230
2023-01-07
HOCANF14392340

2022-12-20
HOCANF14321717

2022-12-12
HOB840F3239854026

2022-12-07
HOCANF14476551

2022-12-04
HOCANF14609170

Sire / Dam

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
KINGSWAY AWESOME JOPLIN

JIMTOWN NETWORK-RED-ET
ROSENHILL CROWN RIHANNA RED

LUCK-E AWESOME-RED
WILLOWHAVEN GOLDWYN BLISS

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
OCD JO LIONKING-RED-ET

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
ROSEDALE WEEP NOMORE-RED-ET

VOGUE ILLUSTRATOR-P
OAKFIELD A SHAMPAGNE-RED-ET

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF13279783
HO840M3150919056
HOCANF13288316

HOUSAM72186769
HOCANF11994394

HOCANM11801450
HOB840F3134445357

HO840M3128013348
HOB840F3137843061

HOCANM40001172
HOUSAF144168235
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Animal / Exhibitor

VALE-O-SKENE UNSTOPBUL JEZEBEL
VALE-O-SKENE HOLSTEINS
* DESIREE DRACUP

MS LATENITE MAD CASH-RED-ET
EMILY LAMPSON & DALTON COOK

MELL-VIEW UNSTOP STACEY-RED
ANGELA FAIRFIELD

EMILY VAUGHAN

HARVDALE HOLSTEINS

* EMILY VAUGHAN

JACOBS UNSTOPABULL LISLY-RED
FERME JACOBS INC

3RIDGE ANALYST-R CAROLIN
3RIDGE FARMS

KOZAK WILLOWS RED DESIRE
R & F LIVESTOCK INC

Born between September 1st, 2022 and November 30th, 2022

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2022-12-03
HOCANF14414419

2022-12-03
840003143835467
2022-12-02
HOB840F3247835348

2022-12-02
HOCANF121251402

2022-12-02
HOCANF14415464

2022-12-01
HOCANF14529751

Sire / Dam

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
VALE-O-SKENE O'KAFFEINE JIGGS

AVANT-GARDE-I LATENITE-RED-ET
OPSAL MAD AT ME-RED-ET

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
MILKSOURCE JORDY SELENA-RED

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
JACOBS DIAMONDBACK LISAN

MR AFFECTION ANALYST-RED-ET
MARFLOACRES ALTITUDE CINDY

BLONDIN WILLOWS-RED
KOZAK DEBBIES RED DIVA

R&W Holstein,Class 4,Fall Heifer

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOCANM11801450
HOCANF12640582

CAN13507027
840003225413424

HOCANM11801450
HOB840F3149892856

HOCANM11801450
HOCANF110481489

HO840M3136496608
HOCANF13350252
HOCANM111633735
HOCANF12799600

Sponsorship: Sollio Cooperative Group, Montreal, QC, Junior Awards to 4-H Members
Sponsorship: Saskatchewan Holsteins, Class Winner Award

Animal / Exhibitor

JACOBS UNSTOPABULL LIMACE-RED
FERME JACOBS INC

JACOBS UNSTOPABULL LISA-RED
FERME JACOBS INC

PARALLEL ANALYST LADY RED
PARALLEL GENETICS
PATIENCE HOLSTEINS LTD

RALANES SAGER ALTITUDE ALASKA
BARCLAY PHOENIX

KEATON PHOENIX

TY FINLEY

BOBMUR NUGENT LUXURIOUS
BOBMUR FARMS

WILBERT A. FREEMAN

* JORDAN HAWTHORNE

RESCATOR WARRIOR SHELBY-RED
FERME RESCATOR INC

KOZAK CHEERFUL BACARDI RED P
BESLEA FARMS LTD

ROSENHILL ALLEGIANT FAITH RED
ROSENHILL HOLSTEINS

SANEXA WARRIOR'S RED ARROW
ARMCREST, HOLSTEINS & JERSEYS
BRIAN ARMSTRONG

MILKSOURCE KIWI-RED-ET
MILK SOURCE LLC

MS KISS FINDME-RED-ET
FRANK BARKEY & FAMILY
KAWARTHA HOLSTEINS

* GRANT BARKEY

RIVERDOWN ALTITUDE FANCY
LIAM KIVITS
*LIAM KIVITS

WOCC WARRIOR EDITH-RED
J,L & M HARBAUGH
D & C RYAN

EXTRAMILE CP A WEDDING DANCE
ROVELON FARM

SUNNY TERRACE HOLSTEINS
SYDNEY CAIN

* SYDNEY CAIN

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2022-11-03
HOCANF120983095

2022-10-31
HOCANF120983091

2022-10-29
HOCANF14619935

2022-10-11
HOCANF14434156

2022-10-08
HOCANF14371912

2022-10-07
HOCANF121224922

2022-09-17
HOCANF14529742

2022-09-08
HOCANF14392308
2022-09-07
HOCANF121241984

2022-09-06
840003247750981

2022-09-05
HOB840F3230462465

2022-09-04
HOCANF14089575

2022-09-04
840003252617907

2022-09-03
HOCANF14439716

Sire / Dam

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
JACOBS DIAMONDBACK LISAN
RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
JACOBS DIAMONDBACK LISAN

MR AFFECTION ANALYST-RED-ET
LIDDLEHOLME LOTTO-ET

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
MILKSOURCE DEFIANT ARABELLA

BOBMUR UNSTOPABULL NUGENT
BOBMUR MASTER LUXURY

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
RESCATOR JORDY SHIRAZ-RED
BLONDIN CHEERFUL-RED

KOZAK DIAMONDBACK RED BRANDY
BRABANTDALE ALLEGIANT-P-ET
ROSENHILL JACKPOT FARAH RED P

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
CORRCROFT JORDY RED AERO

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED
MILKSOURCE ABSOLUT KLUE-RED
FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
GOLDEN-OAKS MOONLITE KIS-ET

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
MS FANNYS FAITHFUL-RED-ET

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
MERRIWIN JORDY ETHEL-RED

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
WESTCOAST CROWN ASPARAGUS P

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOCANM11801450
HOCANF110481489

HOCANM11801450
HOCANF110481489

HO840M3136496608
HOB840F3138274632

HO840M3128013348
HO840F3132912541

HOCANM13275428
HOCANF13541358

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF120164024

HOCANM120345144
HOCANF13038596

HOCANM42000965
HOCANF13288228

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF111128061

840003139655530
840003132912533

HO840M3128013348
HOB840F3138380494

HO840M3128013348
HO840F3208432623

8403139655530
8403207907419

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF12503037



Rank

#

Animal / Exhibitor

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

Sire / Dam

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

058 EXTRAMILE CP A WEDDING VOW 2022-09-03 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
LONDON DAIRY FARMS HOCANF14439717 WESTCOAST CROWN ASPARAGUS P HOCANF12503037

059 HOLZER WARRIOR BABOOM 2022-09-02 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
BALLYCLARE HOCANF14349108 HOLZER DFIANT BOOMER HOCANF12832792
BRIGHTLITE HOLSTEINS
MALDEN VALLEY FARMS LTD

060 TRANDY UNSTOPPABULL ELENOR 2022-09-02 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL HOCANM11801450
TRANDY FARMS HOCANF14404683 TRANDY WHISTLER ELSIE HOCANF11443172

061 ROBDOT WL WARRIOR SATIN ET 2022-09-02 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT HOCANF14606776 KINGSWAY ALTITUDE SHANIQUA HOCANF13279750

062 MALIC PONDE DIANA 2022-09-02 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
FERME MALIC HOCANF120819157 MALIC PONDE DANA-RED HOCANF120377713
PONDEROSA HOLSTEINS

063 CLARKVALLEY WARRIOR LUCKY ROSE ~ 2022-09-02 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
CLARKVALLEY HOLSTEINS HOCANF14420308 LONDAN DAIRY LOLLI-RED-ET HO840F3148033899
LONDON DAIRY FARMS

064 KINGSWAY WARRIOR MELISSA 2022-09-02 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
ROBERT E. BUTT HOCANF14262449 RADIANT BREEZEHILL REINE ROUGE HOCANF110756482

065 HODGLYNN WARRIOR MARIAH 2022-09-01 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
ANTHONY PEATLING HOCANF14476535 KAWARTHA ARMANI MEMORY HOCANF12232587
KARNVIEW FARMS INC

066 CHERRY CREST KITE 2022-09-01 STGEN DORAL-RED-ET HO840M3146619138
CHERRY CREST HOLSTEINS HOCANF14620924 CHERRY CREST ABSOLUTE RAE HOCANF12063180

il R&W Holstein,Class 5,Summer Yearling
LRI T Born between June 1st, 2022 and August 31st, 2022
YIS . . . . .
I g,’-‘“"ﬁ I Sponsorship: PrevTech Innovations, Saint - Hyacinthe, QC, Class Winner Award
b FA . . . A
i Sponsorship: Sollio Cooperative Group, Montreal, QC, Junior Awards for 4-H Members
Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

067 CENTURY STAR WARRIOR MAYA 2022-08-19 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
CENTURY STAR HOLSTEINS HOCANF14388869 CENTURY STAR UNSTOPABULL MISSY =~ HOCANF13723415

068 ROSENHILL BRAYDEN CALI RED 2022-08-12 WALNUTLAWN BRAYDEN P HOCANM13304125
ROSENHILL HOLSTEINS HOCANF14392302 ROSENHILL LUCKY CHIARA RED P HOCANF13288235

069 * RALANES SAGEBRAE WARRIOR ANN 2022-08-03 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
CROWNING TOUCH HOLSTEINS HOCANF14434148 MILKSOURCE DEFIANT ARABELLA HOB840F3132912541
* ALYSSA MCKEE

070 KARNVIEW WARRIOR LASSI-RED 2022-07-17 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
KARNVIEW FARMS INC HOCANF14510098 CHAKELBURG JORDY LASSO HOCANF13232408

071 KARNVIEW WARRIOR SNAPPY-RED 2022-07-08 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
CADEN FINLEY HOCANF14510095 J-STAR CALAWAY APPLE SNAPPLE HOCANF13622572
J DOWSWELL FARMS LTD

072 COBEQUID ALTITUDE IVY 2022-07-01 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET HO840M3128013348
COBEQUID HOLSTEINS HOCANF14546302 COBEQUID IT'S RED HOCANF12674513

073 * CENTURY STAR WARRIOR MIMOSA 2022-07-01 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
CENTURY STAR HOLSTEINS HOCANF14388866 GLAUSTAR ADDICTION-P MISTRESS HOCANF13040546
* CARSON EDWARDS

074 CROVALLEY ALTITUDE ANNIE 2022-06-18 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET HO840M3128013348
CROVALLEY HOLSTEINS HOCANF14498882 CROVALLEY AVALANCHE APOLLO HOCANF13535600

075 HILROSE ALTUDE ABNER-RED-ET 2022-06-15 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET HO840M3128013348
G LINTVEDT, R SHORE & B VERTHEIN HOB840F3236376865 HILROSE ADVENT ANNA-RED-ET HOUSAF69005117
VALE-O-SKENE HOLSTEINS

076 MILKSOURCE ADIOS-RED-ET 2022-06-15 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL-RED HOCANM11801450
TRISTEN HANS OSTROM 840003247750964 MILKSOURCE ATTICA-RED 840003132912641

077 MERRILLEA MRAND CHABLIS-RED 2022-06-13 COOMBOONA ZIPIT MIRAND-IMP-ET AUSHO1993596
RIVERDOWN HOLSTEINS 3234006497 MERRILLEA SPARKLING CRYSTAL 8403143485317
ALLARWAY HOLSTEINS

078 ALLARWAY ATTRACT LADY LUCY 2022-06-10 APPLE-PTS ATTRACTION-RED-ET HO840M3147207032
ALLARWAY HOLSTEINS HOCANF12764952 VALMAR HEZTRY LANA HOCANF11739921

C.J. VANDERLIP & SONS



Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

079 * SUNNYLODGE DIAMONDBACK KINSELY  2022-06-08 MR D APPLE DIAMONDBACK HO840M3013721049
RAYMOND J. SMYGWATY HOCANF14045525 AIJA AVALANCHE KAI HOCANF13188625
RYAN SMYGWATY
SUNNYLODGE FARMS INC
* RYAN SMYGWATY

080 SCO-LO DC ROGUE 2470-RED-ET 2022-06-06 LOH DICE-RED-ET DEU359824500
FLY HIGHER 840003242692064 SCO-LO AVAL ROSARIO 2358-ET 8403200856291
ELMLO
ANDY & MACKENZIE REYNOLDS

081 BLONDIN CHEERFUL LOCA-RED 2022-06-04 BLONDIN CHEERFUL-RED HOCANM120345144
DREAM WORK HOLSTEINS HOCANF121174669 BLONDIN AVALANCHE LOVELYN HOCANF110740554
KNONAUDALE FARMS INC

082 MALIC ALTITUDE ALEX-ANNE 2022-06-02 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET HO840M3128013348
FERME MALIC HOCANF120819139 MALIC UNSTOPABULL ALEXIA HOCANF111624761
PONDEROSA HOLSTEINS

083 HODGLYNN REVERE POMELLA 2022-06-02 RASBERRY REVERE-RED-ET HO840M3204145346
CLARKVALLEY HOLSTEINS HOCANF14476515 INTENSE DEVOUR POMLISA HOCANF110767945

084 HEAVENLY-l WARRIOR RED SATIN 2022-06-01 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
HEAVENLY GENETICS HOCANF14456812 CLEMAR ARMY RED VELVET HOCANF120119607

MB LUCKYLADY FARM

R&W Holstein,Class 6,Spring Yearling
Born between March 1st, 2022 and May 31st, 2022

Sponsorship: Sollio Cooperative Group, Montreal, QC, Junior Awards for 4-H Members
Sponsorship: Royal Lynn Holsteins, Cayuga, ON, Class Winner Award

NOVEMBER 3-12, 2023

Rank

#

Animal / Exhibitor

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

Sire / Dam

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

085 TWO-TO-TANGO BLAZE OF GLORY 2022-05-05 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
TWO-TO-TANGO FARMS INC HOCANF14450769 BEEBROOK JORDYS BABY BELLE

086 COBEQUID UNSTOPABULL H KNOTT 2022-04-17 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL HOCANM11801450
COBEQUID HOLSTEINS HOCANF14283915 COBEQUID DIAMONDBACK INVITE HOCANF13443228

087 KARNVIEW DC UNSTOP ATLANTA 2022-04-10 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL HOCANM11801450
KALEB OSINGA HOCANF14306270 TY-D ARCHIVAL AZULI HOCANF109939819
MAKAYLA OSINGA

088 MS ANALYST SHE GOT IT-RED 2022-03-05 MR AFFECTION ANALYST-RED-ET 840003136496608
GRAISSON & MANDY SCHMIDT 840003240609521 MILKSOURCE THUNDER-RED-ET 840003203772671
ARIZONA DAIRY CO

089 * UP-RIDGE ANALYST MAGNIFICENT 2022-03-03 MR AFFECTION ANALYST-RED-ET HO840M3136496608
UP-RIDGE HOLSTEINS HOCANF14145233 SWEETVIEW AVALANCHE MITSOU HOCANF109837943
* ETHAN BLOOMFIELD

090 MALIC ALTITUDE ELZA 2022-03-03 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET HO840M3128013348
FERME MALIC HOCANF120819121 MALIC WARRIOR-RED ELEGENZA HOCANF111624768
PONDEROSA HOLSTEINS

091 HAMMING JORDY MONAE 2022-03-03 CYCLE MCGUCCI JORDY-RED HO840M3131666411
LONDON DAIRY FARMS HOCANF14344812 HAMMING ARMY MONAE HOCANF13342691

092 LIBERTY-GEN APPLESAUCE 2022-03-02 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET HO840M3128013348
BALLYCLARE HOCANF14385500 MS APPLE ADIRON-ET HOB840F3126918497
MALDEN VALLEY FARMS LTD

093 DELCREEK FORBIDDEN PINK 2022-03-02 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
DELCREEK HOLSTEINS HOCANF14355458 KNONAUDALE ROBIN HOCANF12456759

094 COBEQUID UNSTOPPABLE ROISIN 2022-03-01 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL HOCANM11801450
COBEQUID HOLSTEINS HOCANF14283895 COBEQUID DIAMONDBACK RUBY RED HOCANF13030708
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#
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096

097

098

099

100

101

Born between December 1st, 2021 and February 28th, 2022

Sponsorship: Holstein Canada, Brantford, ON, Class Winner Award
Sponsorship: Sollio Cooperative Group, Montreal, QC, Junior Awards for 4-H Members

R&W Holstein,Class 7,Winter Yearling

Animal / Exhibitor

MAIFIELD WARRIOR ENA
JERIMAH LUNGWITZ

WEEKSDALE ALABAMA SLAMMER -RED

PANDA HOLSTEINS
ROCKY ALLEN
WEEKSDALE HOLSTEINS INC

SUGAR-C LN ELUDE-RED
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS
PATIENCE HOLSTEINS LTD

GRO209 LATE NITE SNACK-P
LONDON DAIRY FARMS

CENTURY STAR ALTITUDE LOVEBUG
CARSON EDWARDS
ROBDOT HOLSTEINS

LIBERTY-GEN JORDY LAPDANCE
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT
DANDYLAND FARM

JAQUEMET HOLSTEINS

BELMORAL WAR LORDE
BELMORAL FARMS LTD

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2022-02-06
HOCANF13934908

2022-01-01
HOCANF14083529

2021-12-28
HOB840F3239496809

2021-12-11
HOCANF13694512

2021-12-04
HOCANF13958010

2021-12-02
HOCANF14180059

2021-12-01
HOCANF14115959

Sire / Dam

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
MAIFIELD ALTITUDE ENRICA

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
WEEKSDALE DEVOUR WHISKY

AVANT-GARDE-I LATENITE
SUGAR-C EXCEED-ET

AVANT-GARDE-| LATENITE
GROVES-VU DOC CAMBRIDGE

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
GARAY JORDY LOVE

CYCLE MCGUCCI JORDY-RED
LIBERTY-GEN DEFIANT LICORICE

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
BLONDIN ARMANI LARA

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF13534726

HO840M3128013348
HOCANF12855621

HOCANM13507027
HO840F3201930000

HOCANM13507027
HOB840F3149487273

HO840M3128013348
HOCANF111362594

HO840M3131666411
HOCANF12533526

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF110740526
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R&W Holstein,Class 8,Junior Breeder's Herd

Group of three animals carrying the same prefix.
Sponsorship: Pro Rich Seeds, Mt. Elgin, ON, Class Winner Award

Exhibitor

SPENCER NELSON

DEAN KARN
FERME MALIC

Farm

CENTURY STAR HOLSTEINS
KARNVIEW FARMS

FERME MALIC

R&W Holstein,Junior Champion
Classes 1-7
Sponsorship: Southrise Holsteins, Junior Champion Award
Sponsorship: Vicky Fletcher Photography, Pembroke, ON, Reserve Junior Champion

Junior Champion

Reserve

Honourable Mention

R&W Holstein,Junior Animals Premier Breeder Banner
Sponsorship: Blondin Sires

R&W Holstein,Junior Animals Premier Exhibitor Banner
Sponsorship: Blondin Sires

R&W Holstein,Class 10,Winter Yearling in Milk
Born December 1st, 2021 to February 28th, 2022

Sponsorship: Holstein Canada, Brantford, ON, Class Winner Award
Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon

Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#
107 KOZAK WARRIOR RED BLAZE P 2021-12-01 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
ELLS' DAIRY FARM LTD HOCANF14121455 KOZAK COLT BRITTNEY RED HOCANF11779536

KOZAK HOLSTEINS LTD
ORVILLE O. SCHMIDT
R & F LIVESTOCK INC



AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

RS
¥R
z >\
Yoo
Wayeas?
M

NOVEMBER 3-12, 2023

Rank #
108

109

110
487

488

7

AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

Q‘.‘“‘f,"
¥ =2
Y
syt
oos?

NOVEMBER 3-12, 2023

Rank #
111

112
113
114
115
116
117

118

AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

2805

7 "N

“:’0‘ ".:.‘
=59

NOVEMBER 3-12, 2023

Koo

Rank  #
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120

121

R&W Holstein,Class 11,Fall Yearling in Milk

Born September 1st, 2021 to November 30th, 2021

Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
Sponsorship: New Brunswick Holsteins, Class Winner Award

Animal / Exhibitor

KARNVIEW RED ROCKET P
UP-RIDGE HOLSTEINS

MY-PRIDE LUXOR ANNIE
NORTH POLLED GENETICS
PLUM VALLEY HOLSTEINS

HENDERCROFT WENDY P
HERBERT HENDERSON
GAHM-OZROYAL MOOV ALANA-RED
ELMVUE FARM

SIEMERS TEQUILA 033-RED-ET
ELMVUE FARM

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2021-10-27
HOCANF14306234

2021-09-09
HOCANF13004392

2021-09-07
HOCANF13900226
2021-09-03
840003239309299
2021-09-01
840003243939008

Sire / Dam

VOGUE ILLUSTRATOR-P
KARNVILLA AVALANCHE REBEL

BLONDIN LUXOR-RED
MY-PRIDE ARMY ALANNAH

CYCLE MCGUCCI JORDY-RED
BERWEN POLO ELYZA RED P

LINDENRIGHT MOOVIN-ET
LUCK-E DOC ALACAZAM-ET

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
STRANS-JEN-D TEQUILA-RED-ET

R&W Holstein,Class 12,Summer 2 Year Old

Born between June 1st, 2021 and August 31st, 2021

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOCANM40001172
HOCANF13523175

HOCANM111239184
HOCANF13004382

HO840M3131666411
HOCANF12821977

8403128013348
USA141024338

Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
Sponsorship: Donelea Holsteins, Brantford, ON, Class Winner Award

Animal / Exhibitor

GLAUSTAR ILSTR MASTERPIECE RED
GLAUSTAR HOLSTEINS

JOLIBOIS LEXUS DORAL
FERME ROLANDALE ENR

JOLIBOIS FANTASIA ALTITUDE
FERME ROLANDALE ENR
CHERRY CREST MEAN
CHERRY CREST HOLSTEINS

TRIPLE-T-MPH ANLT ROSAY-RED
LONDON DAIRY FARMS

J-FOLTS MASTER REALLY-RED
J ISAAC FOLTS

BLONDIN BELIEVE LYCHEE-RED
JIM BUTLER

SUNSPARK WARRIOR ARTEMIS
POTLUCK HOLSTEINS

SELECT FARM & EXPORT SERVICES INC

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2021-08-02
HOCANF120787799

2021-08-02
HOCANF120843276

2021-07-18
HOCANF120843272
2021-06-12
HOCANF13286795
2021-06-09
HOB840F3220620080

2021-06-08
840003230496039

2021-06-06
HOCANF120689308
2021-06-02
HOCANF13722883

Sire / Dam

VOGUE ILLUSTRATOR-P
CHANMAR INTEGRAL MARCY

STGEN DORAL-RED-ET
JOLIBOIS LEXING ARMY

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
JOLIBOIS ABSOLUTE FANTASY

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
CHERRY CREST ISOSCELES
MR AFFECTION ANALYST-RED-ET
WIL-O-MAR DIAMNDBK ROSE-RED

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
MIDDLEBUSH MODS RUBY-RED-ET

AlJA BELIEVE-P
GREENLANE UNSTOPABULL LANTANA

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
SUNSPARK INCREDIBULL AURORA

R&W Holstein,Class 13,Spring 2 Year Old

Born between March 1st, 2021 and May 31st, 2021

Sponsorship: Holstein Canada, Brantford, ON, Classs Winner Award
Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOCANM40001172
HOCANF12468863

HO840M3146619138
HOCANF111123453
HO840M3128013348
HOCANF108915598
HO840M3128013348
HOCANF12918647

HO840M3136496608
HOUSAF144118584

840003139216917
840003142752318

HOCANM13486161
HOCANF13062383
HO840M3139655530
HOCANF12702659

Animal / Exhibitor

ARCROIX DEVOUR REANNA
FERME ARTHUR LACROIX LTEE
LETARTE HOLSTEIN

PIERRE BOULET

MARKHOEVE WANNA BE RED
ANGELA MARCHIONE-FARAGHER
DAVID J. FARAGHER

GOLDEN-OAKS ALEXIS-RED-ET
HODGLYNN HOLSTEINS
RAYMOND J. SMYGWATY

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2021-05-03
HOCANF120693554

2021-03-31
HOCANF14031934

2021-03-15
HO840F3227771211

Sire / Dam

MR DANIELLE DEVOUR-ET
PIERSTEIN AVALANCHE REBEKKA

VOGUE REDEYE P
MARKHOEVE OVERMONACE 1

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
MS APPLES ARIA-ET

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOUSAM72713024
HOCANF111564641

HOCANM40001147
HOCANF13222323

HOCANM11801450
HOUSAF69822241



Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#
122 KOZAK MIRAND RED SAGE P 2021-03-13 COOMBOONA ZIPIT MIRAND-PP HOAUSM1993596
KOZAK HOLSTEINS LTD HOCANF14121425 KOZAK DESTRY SALLY RED HOCANF12134972
123 JOLIBOIS FINE WINE ALTITUDE 2021-03-11 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET HO840M3128013348
FERME ROLANDALE ENR HOCANF120653477 JOLIBOIS FLORE CONTENDER HOCANF107918418
124  MILKSOURCE TANTALIZE-RED-ET 2021-03-04 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET 840003128013348
TAYLOR HAEFT 840003228922446  STRANS-JEN-D TEQUILA-RED-E USA141024338
BRADY BEALS
125 WESTCOAST LUXOR RIPPLE P 2021-03-02 BLONDIN LUXOR-RED HOCANM111239184
LONDON DAIRY FARMS HOCANF13984013 KOZAK AUSSIE RED ROBIN P HOCANF12597937
126 KAMPS-RX ALTD ARBORMIST-RED 2021-03-01 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET 840003128013348
JUSTINE | KELSEY 840003225330624 KAMPS-RX APPLE B AMARETTO-ET 840003147824188
127 JOLIBOIS FRAN ALTITUDE 2021-03-01 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET HO840M3128013348
FERME ROLANDALE ENR HOCANF120653474 JOLIBOIS FANTASTIC UNSTOPABULL HOCANF111442346
128 DARCROFT JC UNSTOP ALABAMA 2021-03-01 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL HOCANM11801450
BILL SCHILING HOCANF13640302 TY-D ARCHIVAL AZULI HOCANF109939819
/7% & . .
oyal R&W Holstein,Class 14,Winter 2-Year Old
i —— Born between December 1st, 2020 and February 28th, 2021
K. . . - ;
I % I Sponsorship: Wendon Holsteins, Innisfail, AB, Class Winner Award
by 2N . . . . .
Loyt Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

129 GENDARRA JORDY HAPPY
GENDARRA FARM

2020-12-15 CYCLE MCGUCCI JORDY-RED
HOCANF13920431 GENDARRA HOTLIPS HOULIHAN

HO840M3131666411
HOCANF12231910

R&W Holstein,Class 15,Fall 2 Year Old
Born between September 1st, 2020 and November 30th, 2020

Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
Sponsorship: Hodglynn Holsteins, Kincardine, ON, Class Winner Award

NOVEMBER 3-12, 2023

Rank

#

Animal / Exhibitor

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

Sire / Dam

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

130 LOCHDALE RUBELS PEACHES 2020-11-06 HOOGERHORST DG OH RUBELS RED HONLDM679520401
LOCHDALE HOLSTEINS HOCANF13696070 LOCHDALE AMMO PRIMROSE HOCANF13079708

131 JOLIBOIS FRANKIE MIRAND 2020-09-14 COOMBOONA ZIPIT MIRAND-PP HOAUSM1993596
FERME ROLANDALE ENR HOCANF120500758 JOLIBOIS FLAKIE UNSTOPABULL HOCANF111123464
MARC-ANDRE DUBOIS

132 KOZAK WARRIOR BOMBSHELL RED 2020-09-10 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
R & F LIVESTOCK INC HOCANF13880070 KOZAK COLT BRITTNEY RED HOCANF11779536
WILLIAM H SCHILLING

133 ZESSEN UNSTOPABULL NATIVITY 2020-09-04 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL HOCANM11801450
CRACKHOLM HOLSTEINS HOCANF13574034 ZESSEN DEFIANT NASHVILLE HOCANF12922979
FERME JACOBS INC

134 FORTALE MIRAND LOANA-RED 2020-09-01 COOMBOONA ZIPIT MIRAND-PP HOAUSM1993596
FERME FORTALE HOLSTEIN INC HOCANF120501110 BLONDIN AVALANCHE LOVELYN HOCANF110740554

FERME RAYFLOR INC
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Sponsorship: Benbie Holsteins, Caron, SK, Class Winner Award
Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon

R&W Holstein,Class 16,Junior 3-Year Old
Born between March 1st, 2020 and August 31st, 2020

Rank # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

135 MS T-TRIPLE-T TL FAME-RED 2020-07-18 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL-RED 11801450
OAKFIELD CORNERS DAIRY SHOW CATTLE 3208432656 MEADOW GREEN FEROCITY-RED-ET 11973682

136 JOLIBOIS FELICE UNSTOPABULL 2020-06-16 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL HOCANM11801450
FERME ROLANDALE ENR HOCANF120408557 JOLIBOIS FELICIA ARMANI HOCANF110538360

137 PATIENCE MIRAND DAFFODIL 2020-05-01 COOMBOONA ZIPIT MIRAND-PP HOAUSM1993596
PARALLEL GENETICS HOCANF13755695 PATIENCE AWE DASLAMMER RED HOCANF12775332
PATIENCE HOLSTEINS LTD

138 GLAUSTAR MAJESTIC ALTITUDE RED 2020-04-10 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET HO840M3128013348
GLAUSTAR HOLSTEINS HOCANF12852940 GLAUSTAR JACOT MAJESTY RED HOCANF12852924
LOOKOUT HOLSTEINS

139 VALE-O-SKENE UNSTOPABUL SADIE 2020-03-08 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL HOCANM11801450
CEDARSHADE HOLSTEINS HOCANF13566628 VALE-O-SKENE ARMANI STORM HOCANF12640573
VALE-O-SKENE HOLSTEINS

140 LOOKOUT | AM LIKEABLE 2020-03-01 JACOT-RED HOFRAM8541048789
UP-RIDGE HOLSTEINS HOCANF120067017 LOOKOUT ELMBRIDGE LIL RED HOCANF108033886

159 WEEKSDALE JORDY FIREBALL-RED 2020-06-25 CYCLE MCGUCCI JORDY-RED HO840M3131666411
JAYDEN ANDREWS HOCANF13842506 WEEKSDALE DEVOUR WHISKY HOCANF12855621
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R&W Holstein,Intermediate Champion

Sponsorship: Vetoquinol, Champion Intermediate Award
Sponsorship: Arrow Marketing, Reserve Intermediate Champion

Intermediate Champion

Reserve

Honourable Mention

R&W Holstein,Class 17,Senior 3-Year Old
Born between September 1st, 2019 and February 29th, 2020
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Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
Sponsorship: Nova Scotia & Newfoundland Holsteins Branch, Class Winner Award

Rank # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#
141 LINDENRIGHT MIRAND DISCHARGE P 2020-01-06 COOMBOONA ZIPIT MIRAND-PP HOAUSM1993596
DIAMOND HILL FARMS HOCANF13644153 LINDENRIGHT ARMY DIVISION HOCANF13114316
VALE-O-SKENE HOLSTEINS
142 KNONAUDALE LITE OF MY LIFE 2020-01-01 CYCLE MCGUCCI JORDY-RED HO840M3131666411
CENTURY STAR HOLSTEINS HOCANF13498821 KNONAUDALE LOVING LIFE HOCANF12155323
143  WILLYE SRNDPTOUS LEGACY-RED 2019-12-10 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
OAKFIELD CORNERS DAIRY SHOW CATTLE HO840F3265812282 WILLYE ARVIS SPARKLE-RED HOUSAF144374786
144 GOLDEN-OAKS TEMPTRES-RED-ET 2019-12-03 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL-RED 11801450
MILK SOURCE 840003204455580 MISS POTTSDALE DFI TANG-RED 840003012331933
FISCHER
STEINCREST
CRESCENTMEAD
145 LONDAN DAIRY BJANGLE-RED-ET 2019-12-01 LUCK-E AWESOME-RED USA72186769
K DOEBERIENER 3148033901 ROLL-N-VIEW DEF BOJANGLES 8403130799808

L BOWEN
W SCHILLING



Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

146  JOLIBOIS FITNESS JORDY 2019-10-21 CYCLE MCGUCCI JORDY-RED HO840M3131666411
FERME ROLANDALE ENR HOCANF120154724 JOLIBOIS ABSOLUTE FANTASY HOCANF108915598
486 POTTSDALE ALTI TANA-RED-ET 2019-12-19 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
ELMVUE FARM 840003210823058 MS POTTSDALE TANGELO-RED-ET
e [ .
4 R&W Holstein,Class 19,4-Year Old
b Born between September 1st, 2018 and August 31st, 2019
1oy . . . . .
I g;o““’o;; I Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
3, 2N . q . . g
R0 Sponsorship: PrevTech Innovations, Saint - Hyacinthe, QC, Class Winner Award
Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#
147 FRANKSTYLE APPLE CRISP JUNE 2019-07-28 SIEMERS OCT APPLE-CRISP-ET HO840M3134506808
FRANKSTYLE HOLSTEIN INC HOCANF111521855 PIERSTEIN ARMANI JULIE HOCANF109514085
PIERRE BOULET
148 APPLE-PTS AINSA-RED-ET 2019-06-03 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET HO840M3128013348
HADLEY FAYE ROSS HOB840F3147207091 KHW REGIMENT APPLE-RED-ET HOUSAF135511521
149 PATIENCE ACRISP DARE ME 2019-04-06 SIEMERS OCT APPLE-CRISP-ET HO840M3134506808
PARALLEL GENETICS HOCANF13443311 PATIENCE DANCE TIL DAWN RED HOCANF12609539
PATIENCE HOLSTEINS LTD
150 PREMIUM APPLE CRISP LILLY 2019-03-02 SIEMERS OCT APPLE-CRISP-ET HO840M3134506808
JIM BUTLER HOCANF111440422 PREMIUM LOTUS STAR HOCANF110392292
485 CASHELLS UN CUTIE-RED-ET 2019-03-16 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL-RED
ELMVUE FARM 840003206349269 OAKLAND-VIEW H CHAMP-RED-ET
o/ 7% & .
oyal R&W Holstein,Class 20,5-Year Old
i — Born between September 1st, 2017 and August 31st, 2018
{33 o o oo .
I :’;'L‘("';‘: I Sponsorship: Ferme Intense inc, Ste-Brigitte des Saults, QC, Class Winner Award
s 2N o . . . .
it Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#
151 JOLIBOIS FELINE AVALANCHE 2017-12-03 DYMENTHOLM MR APPLES AVALANCHE = HOCANM11957107
FERME ROLANDALE ENR HOCANF110850412 JOLIBOIS FAMOUS LADD P HOCANF108426529
152  MILKSOURCE APPLE-RED-ET 2017-09-21 SCIENTIFIC DIRECTOR-RED-ET HOUSAM138551069
TWO-TO-TANGO FARMS INC HOB840F3132912591 KHW REGIMENT APPLE B-RED-ETN HOUSAF70244493
153 ARB-FLO-SPR HONEYBUN-RED-ET 2017-09-07 DYMENTHOLM MR APPLES AVALANCHE = HOCANM11957107
HADLEY FAYE ROSS HOB840F3146448910 WINROSS LADDP HONEY-RED-ET HOUSAF142501058
495  AIJA AVALANCHE KALA 2018-06-01 DYMENTHOLM MR APPLES AVALANCHE = HOCANM11957107
AGRIBER SOCIETA AGRICOLA SRL HOCANF13188626 AIJA RAPTOWN KAYDEE HOCANF109462286

BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS
QUALITY HOLSTEINS

774 R&W Holstein,Class 21,Mature Cow
i Born before September 1st, 2017
I i%o““‘g-s I Sponsorship: Bienert Holsteins, Sherwood Park, AB, Class Winner Award
i Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#
154 KOZAK AUSSIE RED RIBBON P 2016-07-11 BLUECHIP MRAUSSIE APPLE-IMP-ET-RED HOAUSM1664430
. KOZAK HOLSTEINS LTD HOCANF12597936 RIETBEN COLT MADONNA HOCANF11677270
155 JOLIBOIS FATAL ADDICTION 2015-03-05 MR ANSLY ADDICTION-P-RED-ET HOUSAM72128091

FERME ROLANDALE ENR HOCANF109503856 JOLIBOIS FANNY CONTENDER HOCANF107241798



S R&W Holstein,Class 22,Longtime Production Class (70,000 + kg)
T«:‘,‘ Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
I g2 I Sponsorship: Boehringer Ingelheim Animal Health Canadalnc., Class Winner Award
=237
Rank # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#
156 SWEETVIEW AVALANCHE MITSOU 2016-04-17 DYMENTHOLM MR APPLES AVALANCHE = HOCANM11957107
UP-RIDGE HOLSTEINS HOCANF109837943 SANTSCHI LADD P MELODY HOCANF107898858
157 CHANMAR ADONIS MISS RED 2014-12-12 LUCK-E ADONIS-RED-ET HOUSAM69989444
CENTURY STAR HOLSTEINS HOCANF11859264 EASTWEST LJ DESTRY MCKEENA HOCANF107997768
N NS — R&W Holstein,Class 23,Breeder's Herd
RSN Group of three animals carrying the same prefix
ii'-’:::?"’“\ Sponsorship: Quality Farms inc, Vaughan, ON
Rank  # Exhibitor Farm
158 ROLLAND DUBOIS FERME ROLANDALE ENR.
159 BRENDA & HENRY KOZAK KOZAK HOLSTEINS LTD.
N o — R&W Holstein,Champion Bred and Owned
RN Sponsorship: Ferme Nauly, Tingwick, QC, Champion
‘:1':,,;:'7? Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Reserve Champion
Champion Bred and Owned
Reserve
Honourable Mention
The J° A i
il R&W Holstein,Grand Champion
pemCUTR L TR Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein & Holstein Canada, Garland of Roses
&K . ; _
I & "o.;‘ I Sponsorship: West Port Holstein, Reserve Grand Champion
- FA) .
O Banner: SEMEX, Guelph, ON, Champion Banner
Grand Champion
Reserve
Honourable Mention

AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

~ R&W Holstein,Overall Premier Exhibitor
I FN% I Banner: Holstein Quebec
-/,

NOVEMBER 3-12, 2023
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R&W Holstein,Overall Premier Breeder
Presented to the breeding unit (individual, partnership or institution) having the highest number of
points
Banner: ST Genetics

R&W Holstein,Production Award / Lactanet
Presented to the animal for the highest combined kilograms fat & protein.
Sponsorship: Lactanet, Guelph, ON

R&W Holstein,Overall Premier Sire
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2023 NATIONAL HOLSTEIN SHOW

The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair gratefully acknowledges the contribution from Semex for their overall sponsorship of

the Dairy Cattle Shows.
E X®

ALL HEIFERS & JUNIOR CHAMPIONS ALL COWS IN MILK

DATE: Thursday November 9, 2023 DATE: Friday November 10, 2023
TIME: 1:00 PM - 7:00 PM TIME: 7:30 AM - 5:00 PM
LOCATION: Semex Ring of Excellence LOCATION: Coca-Cola Coliseum
JUDGE: Adam Liddle, Argyle, NY JUDGE: Adam Liddle, Argyle, NY

ASSOCIATE JUDGE: Aaron Eaton, Tully, NY




NATIONAL BLACK AND WHITE HOLSTEIN SHOW JUDGES

ADAM LIDDLE, Argyle, NY

Adam Liddle and his wife, Nicole, own and operate Liddleholme Farm in Argyle, NY with
their children, Anthony his wife Kennedy, daughter Layton, son Brock and his fiancé
Kaylee, and daughter Hailee and her husband Bob.

Liddleholme a 300 acre farm is home to 70 milking Holsteins, with 37 being Scored
Excellent. His breeding is Highlighted by Liddleholme Resurect Lu Ex97 4E.

Liddleholme has had over 50 All-American nominations and is very proud to have bred
or owned an All-American nominee for 14 consecutive years. Adam has judged at the
World Dairy Expo five times. He has also judged National Shows in Canada, Brazil,

Argentina, Switzerland, Italy, & Australia.

Adam is now employed by Holstein USA as a classifier.

AARON EATON, Tully NY Associate Judge (All Cows in Milk)

Aaron, along with his wife Caitlin and daughters Avery (8) & Evelyn (6) own and operate
Eaton Holsteins. Aaron and Caitlin house their cattle and work alongside the team at
Currie Holsteins in Tully, New York where he assists with daily operations, cattle
development, showing, marketing and genetic sales.

Over the past 20 years, Aaron has been fortunate to manage or assist with several
very successful sales, as well as having some success in the show ring. Eaton Holsteins
has garnered more than 100 All American or All Canadian nominations, including 9
Holstein, Jersey or Red & White cows named National champions, 11 Heifers named Jr
Champion or Reserve at the World Dairy Expo or The Royal winter fair and owning or
breeding several high scoring cows, consisting of 1@ EX-97, 3@ EX-96 and 4@ EX-95.

Prior to being at home full time, Aaron has had the opportunity to work with many well-
known show herds around the world and also worked as a dairy cattle fitter for 12 years
across North America, South America and Europe. Since then, Aaron has had the
privilege to judge many state, regional and National shows throughout North America.
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#
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Sponsorship: Hodglynn Holsteins, Kincardine, ON, Class Winner Award
Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned

B&W Holstein,Class 1,Summer Calf
Born on or after June 1st, 2023

Animal / Exhibitor

GVA AWESOMES ARIEL-RED-ET
BRYCE FISHER & CHASE SAVAGE

RIVERDOWN LAMBDA DIHARD
BIG GUNS CATTLE CO
TRIPLE-T HOLSTEINS

J-FOLTS LUCKY HATTRICK
J ISAAC FOLTS

DURHAM GOLDWYN COME ON
BEST NORD HOLSTEIN
FERME BEAUDOIN
NORMLUCK HOLSTEIN

BESLEA LAMBDA DREAMS
BESLEA FARMS LTD

PETITCLERC BULLSEYE ADALINE

FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC

MALIC ALTITUDE ELODIE
FERME MALIC
PONDEROSA HOLSTEINS

PETITCLERC BULLSEYE ABRICO

FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC
FARROW THUNDERSTRUCK ROCKSTAR

FAR-ROW HOLSTEINS

VALE-O-SKENE CRUSHABUL CALYPSO
GARY K. LINTVEDT

MATT LINTVEDT

RHONDA SHORE

SHERRY SIEMERS

VALE-O-SKENE HOLSTEINS

BESLEA ALLYN CHIEF CHAMELEON
BESLEA FARMS LTD

MALIC ALTITUDE EMMA
FERME MALIC
PONDEROSA HOLSTEINS

BLONDIN LAMBDA LITIGATION
FERME BLONDIN
PIERRE BOULET

KAROLSTEIN CERVEZA CRUSHABULL
FERME KAVEN GRANDMONT INC

BLONDIN LOYALL CASSADA
FERME BLONDIN

JEAN-PHILIPPE PROULX
LAURENT LAMBERT
WEAVERCROFT INTERNATIONAL

KARNVIEW ALLIGATOR ABLURR
RONALD GRANDY

MICHDALE BREAKSHOT SWEET
MICHAEL LEDUC

MILE VIEW G W ARTICLE
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT
JOHN E. SMITH

RADIANT HOLSTEINS

BRIDUC MASTER MONSTER
BRIAN LEDUC
MICHAEL LEDUC

KINGSWAY SIDEKICK TRIGGER
KINGSWAY FARMS

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2023-07-02
HOB840F3234627084

2023-06-11
HOCANF14703129

2023-06-08
840003268714575
2023-06-07
HOCANF112285647

2023-06-06
HOCANF14456593

2023-06-06
HOCANF121433874

2023-06-06
HOCANF121243898

2023-06-05
HOCANF121433873
2023-06-05
HOCANF14668781

2023-06-04
HOCANF14414430

2023-06-04
HOCANF14456591
2023-06-04
HOCANF121243896

2023-06-04
HOCANF121397057

2023-06-03
HOCANF120452652

2023-06-03
HOCANF121397048

2023-06-03
HOCANF14510151

2023-06-02
HOCANF121455176

2023-06-02
HOCANF13855753

2023-06-02
HOCANF120988547

2023-06-02
HOCANF14262543

Sire / Dam
RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
SAVAGE-LEIGH AWESME-RED-ET

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
SUN-MADE CRAVE DRN DIANE-ET

MR LACES LUCKY-ET 840
J-FOLTS AWESOME HONOLULU-ET

BRAEDALE GOLDWYN
BOULET JACOBY CORTINA

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
BESLEA BEEMER DREAMER

MB-LUCKYLADY BULLSEYE-ET
PETITCLERC GOLDWYN ANOUK

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
MALIC WARRIOR-RED ELEGENZA

MB-LUCKYLADY BULLSEYE-ET
PETITCLERC GOLDWYN ANOUK

OCD THUNDER STRUCK-ET
FARROW AIRONE ROXY

OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET
CRYSTAL-STAR AVLNCH CALI-ET

STANTONS CHIEF-ET
BESLEA DOORMAN CAMARO

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
MALIC WARRIOR-RED ELEGENZA

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
BLONDIN SIDEKICK LEGALITY

OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET
KAROLSTEIN COCKTAIL SIDEKICK

COMESTAR LOYALL
BLONDIN BOOM CUPCAKE

STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET
LILYKING ABBEY ROAD

CORRCROFT BREAKSHOT
JURICA HAMPTON SULLY

BRAEDALE GOLDWYN
TY-D ARCHIVAL AGUA

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
BRIDUC POLINA

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
KINGSWAY GOLDWYN A TWINKLE

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOCANM11801450
HOB840F3148033993

HO840M3125993715
HOB840F3145375495

840003207552701
840003212689005

HOCANM10705608
HOCANF110942763

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF12417677

HO840M3234629819
HOCANF107441133

HO840M3128013348
HOCANF111624768

HO840M3234629819
HOCANF107441133
HO840M3204457423
HOCANF14125302

HO840M3135145001
HOUSAF144613119

HO840M3129015989
HOCANF13452082

HO840M3128013348
HOCANF111624768

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF111263148

HO840M3135145001
HOCANF110498829

HOCANM120461044
HOCANF120689269

HO840M3128769279
HOCANF12135574

HOCANM13719938
HOCANF109335275

HOCANM10705608
HOCANF109939821

HO840M3139216917
HOCANF111312229

HOCANM12508113
HOCANF12867542



Rank

#

Animal / Exhibitor

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

Sire / Dam

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

021 DELCREEK LIL SPANISH FLING 2023-06-02 GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET HO840M3139216917
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS HOCANF14788595 DELCREEK NITTY GRITTY HOCANF13705904
PARALLEL GENETICS

022 DELCREEK LOYALL TO ME 2023-06-02 COMESTAR LOYALL HOCANM120461044
DELCREEK HOLSTEINS HOCANF14788593 DELCREEK UNWRITTEN HOCANF13705905

023 KARNVIEW WARRIOR KATALINA-RED 2023-06-02 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
KARNVIEW FARMS INC HOCANF14510150 KARNVIEW KANDY CRUSH HOCANF13716031

024 HODGLYNN HANIKO HENLEY 2023-06-01 SIEMERS LAMBDA HANIKO-ET HO840M3144882592
STORY BOOK HOLSTEINS HOCANF14476577 ST-JACOB GOLDWYN HAZEL-ET HOUSAF70074467

025 WINRIGHT JAGGER EUPHORIA 2023-06-01 PEAK JAGGER-ET HO840M3205436591
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT HOCANF14564898 WINRIGHT GOLD CHIP EXPLOSION HOCANF12620125

026 KENTVILLE CRUSHABULL CHAMP 2023-06-01 OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET HO840M3135145001
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS HOCANF14541745 KENTVILLE HIGH CELEBRATION HOCANF12743366
BREAMONT HOLSTEINS
QUALITY HOLSTEINS

027 KINGSWAY BULLSEYES COUSIN 2023-06-01 MB-LUCKYLADY BULLSEYE-ET HO840M3234629819
KINGSWAY FARMS HOCANF14262541 DUCKETT-I DEMPSEY CATCH A WAVE HOCANF13494791

028 WINRIGHT HANIKO ADDISON 2023-06-01 SIEMERS LAMBDA HANIKO-ET HO840M3144882592
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT HOCANF14564896 PETITCLERC DENVER ALIAS HOCANF120335662
JAQUEMET HOLSTEINS
RIVERDOWN HOLSTEINS

029 KAROBERT LEMAGIC DREANA 2023-06-01 COMESTAR LEMAGIC i HOCANM120461050
ALAIN ROBERT & CAROLINE BRETON HOCANF121305690 KAROBERT SIDEKICK DREANE HOCANF110870237

030 EMBRDALE EYE CANDY GEMMA 2023-06-01 MB-LUCKYLADY EYE CANDY-ET HO840M3234629820
EMBRDALE FARM HOCANF14492205 DUCKETT DRACK GABBY HOB840F3137052947
EMERHILL HOLSTEINS

031 WINRIGHT JAGGER ERA 2023-06-01 PEAK JAGGER-ET HO840M3205436591
CLARKVALLEY HOLSTEINS HOCANF14564899 WINRIGHT GOLD CHIP EXPLOSION HOCANF12620125
DIAMOND HILL FARMS

032 BLONDIN MYTH CHIARA 2023-06-01 CLAYNOOK A MYTH HOCANM14073839
FERME BLONDIN HOCANF121397044 BLONDIN MASTER CHELSEA HOCANF120689357
JEAN-PHILIPPE PROULX
JOHN WEAVER
LAURENT LAMBERT

033 JM VALLEY CRUSHABULL SOFIA 2023-06-01 OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET HO840M3135145001
FERME BLONDIN HOCANF121115404 CLOVIS HIGH OCTANE SOLY HOCANF111575567

JEAN-PHILIPPE PROULX
JM VALLEY HOLSTEIN
STEPHANE GENDREAU

B&W Holstein,Class 2,Spring Heifer
Born between March 1st, 2023 and May 31st, 2023

AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

I 1245655 I Sponsorship: Robella Holsteins, Balgonie, SK, Class Winner Award
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% Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned
Sponsorship: Sollio Cooperative Group, Montreal, QC, Junior Awards for 4-H Members
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Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

034 PETITCLERC CHIEF ANTON 2023-03-22 STANTONS CHIEF-ET HO840M3129015989
FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC HOCANF121302970 PETITCLERC DOORMAN ANASTASIA HOCANF109209763

035 WINRIGHT SL HANIKO JACKIE 2023-03-16 SIEMERS LAMBDA HANIKO-ET HO840M3144882592
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT HOCANF14564889 KNONAUDALE SUNNYLODGE JAZMINE HOCANF12695831
SUNNYLODGE FARMS INC

036 LEACHFIELD TRSTORM JIGGLES 2023-03-16 BLONDIN THUNDER STORM HOCANM110296922
PETER LEACH HOCANF11189153 KAYMANOR ATWOOD JETER HOCANF12713048

037 PETITCLERC ALTITUDE THYA 2023-03-14 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET HO840M3128013348
FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC HOCANF121302964 PETITCLERC SOLOMON TERESA HOCANF111421774

038 RADOMERE THUNDERSTORM CAYUGA 2023-03-12 BLONDIN THUNDER STORM HOCANM110296922
LANGELANDS FARMS HOCANF14759819 RADOMERE CAPITAL Z CANADA HOCANF12620521
RAYMOND KLEIN GEBBINCK

039 FRAELAND MASTER LATIN 2023-03-09 GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET HO840M3139216917
BECKHOLM HOLSTEINS HOCANF14505441 SAANWOOD ELITE STANLEY CUP HOCANF11391336



Rank

#
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*
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Animal / Exhibitor

CERPOLAIT WARRIOR VALTERY
FERME CERPOLAIT S.E.N.C

RIVERDOWN ALT THATS TIME OUT
RIVERDOWN HOLSTEINS

DUCKETT LAMBDA NATTIE-ET

FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC

VINTAGE A2P2 ALEXIS

BARCLAY PHOENIX

VINTAGE LAND AND CATTLE LTD
* JANEL PHOENIX

EBYBROOK SNOWMAN LEM LEM
EBYBROOK HOLSTEINS

MAPLEVUE ALPHA BUBBLE GUM
MAPLEVUE FARMS
* SETH JOHNSTON

FARROW WARRIOR HOCUS POCUS
FAR-ROW HOLSTEINS

DELCREEK DIPSY DANGLES
DELCREEK HOLSTEINS

PETITCLERC CHIEF BANDIT
COBEQUID HOLSTEINS

HARMALY HVF UNIX REESE
HOLYWELL HOLSTEINS
LANGELANDS FARMS

DELCREEK HIPSY DIPSY
DELCREEK HOLSTEINS

PETITCLERC LAMBDA ATLAS
LOA-DE-MEDE FARMS LTD
WERRHURST HOLSTEINS

KARNVIEW CHIEF ABBRA
KARNVIEW FARMS INC

BECKRIDGE MASTER LUCY
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS

FLEURY TATOO ELIAS
FLEURY HOLSTEIN

BLONDIN ALPHA SALUZZA-RED
FERME BLONDIN
JEAN-PHILIPPE PROULX
LAURENT LAMBERT
WEAVERCROFT INTERNATIONAL

REIDVIEW CHIEF CIDER
REIDVIEW GENETICS

BLONDIN ENERGY DIABOLIC
BLONDIN SIRES
FERME BLONDIN

JACOBS VICTOR VIOLETTE
FERME JACOBS INC

GENTLEMEN CHIEF PADAM
BEST NORD HOLSTEIN
FERME BEAUDOIN

FERME JACOBS INC

WINRIGHT LAMBDA ELLEN
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT

PETITCLERC LAMBDA ALEXIE
SAVANNAH & KOLTON CRACK
* SAVANNAH AND KOLTON CRACK

HENDERCROFT LAMBDA ATOMIC
MAPLE-AIN HOLSTEINS
SEL045 ARMCREST DM BELLA

ARMCREST, HOLSTEINS & JERSEYS
BRIAN ARMSTRONG

SELECT FARM & EXPORT SERVICES INC

VALE-O-SKENE HOLSTEINS

Birthdate / Animal Reg#
2023-03-08
HOCANF120918785

2023-03-07
HOCANF14703104

2023-03-07
HOB840F3272442014

2023-03-07
HOCANF14447904

2023-03-06
HOCANF13780206

2023-03-06
HOCANF13884057

2023-03-06
HOCANF14668779
2023-03-05
HOCANF14580311
2023-03-04
HOCANF121302961

2023-03-04
HOCANF120834818

2023-03-04
HOCANF14580310
2023-03-03
HOCANF121302959

2023-03-03
HOCANF14510136

2023-03-03
HOCANF13888702
2023-03-03
HOCANF121290703
2023-03-03
HOCANF121135271

2023-03-02
HOCANF14497539

2023-03-02
HOCANF121135265

2023-03-02
HOCANF121251460
2023-03-02
HOCANF121331021

2023-03-02
HOCANF14564876

2023-03-02
HOCANF121302960

2023-03-02
HOCANF14538578

2023-03-02
HOCANF14605769

Sire / Dam

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
CERPOLAIT UNSTOPABULL VOLTAGE
FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
CHERRY CREST THATS NEAT
FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
KINGSWAY DEMPSEY NORA

VOGUE A2P2-PP
EMILANE GOLD CHIP ATOOSA

FLEVO GENETICS SNOWMAN
EBYBROOK DOORMAN LEMON

BLONDIN ALPHA
DUCKETT LAUTRUST BELLE

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
FARROW DENVER HAVANA

VAL-BISSON DOORMAN
DELCREEK DIPSY DOODLE

STANTONS CHIEF-ET
PETITCLERC LAMBDA BILBO

CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX
HVF SIDEKICK ROUSEY

VAL-BISSON DOORMAN
DELCREEK DIPSY DOODLE

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
PETITCLERC SOLOMON ANNICE

STANTONS CHIEF-ET
KARNVIEW IMPRESSION ABBA DABBA

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
BECKRIDGE UNION LARKIN

DUCKETT CRUSH TATOO-ET
FLEURY LAMBDA ELIJAH

BLONDIN ALPHA
BLONDIN DESTRY SALLY

STANTONS CHIEF-ET
LEGEND-MAKER VICTOR CIGAR

BLONDIN ENERGY
DESLACS THUNDERSTORM DEL

LEGEND-MAKER VICTOR
JACOBS UNIX VIOLA
STANTONS CHIEF-ET
MAROCH LAMBDA COQUINE

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
BUDJON-JK GCHIP ELLEN-ET

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
PETITCLERC SOLOMON ANNICE

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
HENDERCROFT FEVER BAZOOKA

VAL-BISSON DOORMAN
PETITCLERC ALLIGATOR BULLE

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF111536890
HO840M3128013348
HOCANF11432171
HO840M3125993715
HOCANF12392558

HOCANM13446574
HOCANF12851817

HONLDM388965513
HOCANF13488509

HOCANM120345248
HOB840F3209843219

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF13717773

HOCANM107281711
HOCANF13705891

HO840M3129015989
HOCANF120647838
HOCANM107567492
HOCANF111520575

HOCANM107281711
HOCANF13705891

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF110284713

HO840M3129015989
HOCANF14020118
HO840M3139216917
HOCANF12355613
HO840M3137052923
HOCANF120485906

HOCANM120345248
HOCANF106802897

HO840M3129015989
HOCANF13909546

HOCANM120345175
HOCANF111240943

HOCANM12556108
HOCANF111576065

HO840M3129015989
HOCANF111068294

HO840M3125993715
HO840F3009999519
HO840M3125993715
HOCANF110284713

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF11126384

HOCANM107281711
HOCANF120647833



Rank

#

Animal / Exhibitor

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

Sire / Dam

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

064 * ARDROSS A HAPPY DANCE 2023-03-02 STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET HO840M3128769279
ARDROSS HOLSTEINS HOCANF14719342 ARDROSS B HAPPY ITS MY PARTY HOCANF12305828
ELIZABETH SULLIVAN
* ELIZABETH SULLIVAN

065 JENDRO ALPHA EMOTION 2023-03-02 BLONDIN ALPHA HOCANM120345248
FERME JENDRO INC. HOCANF121083369 JENDRO DELTA LAMBDA ETERNELLE HOCANF120534242

066 STOLHAVEN JRD ALAINA-RED-ET 2023-03-01 CYCLE MCGUCCI JORDY-RED HO840M3131666411
MARKHILL HOLSTEINS HOUSAF145551904 MS APPLE ANDRINGA-RED-ET HO840F3131999852

067 JOYAL EVENKO FUEL 2023-03-01 MELARRY FUEL-ET HO840M3135766689
FERME GILNOR ENR HOCANF121354614 JOYAL EVENLY ALLIGATOR HOCANF120517930
MARIO URBAIN & CAROLINE BABIN

068 HIDDENVIEW UNSTOPABUL BONNIE 2023-03-01 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL HOCANM11801450
DONOVAN MARTIN HOCANF14124063 FRAELAND UNIX BANJO HOCANF13443617

069 VALE-O-SKENE SIDEKICK KATALINA 2023-03-01 WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK HOCANM12508113
VALE-O-SKENE HOLSTEINS HOCANF14414422 VALE-O-SKENE GOLDWYN KOOZIE HOCANF12640583

070 OAKFIELD FOOTPRINT KALEY-ET 2023-03-01 OAKFIELD TSTRK FOOTPRINT HO840M3231711676
MELVILLE K. MCLEAN HOB840F3253984443 OAKFIELD DOORMAN KARMA-ET HO840F3210256849

071 LOA-DE-MEDE CRUSHTIME POISED 2023-03-01 COL DG CRUSHTIME-ET HODEUM539782028
LOA-DE-MEDE FARMS LTD HOCANF14573853 LOA-DE-MEDE EMILIO POSCH HOCANF13010196

072 COMESTAR RHUTA D-LAMBDA 2023-03-01 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
CRACKHOLM HOLSTEINS HOCANF121298075 COMESTAR RHUMA DOORMAN HOCANF110334744
FERME FORTALE HOLSTEIN INC

073  KENTVILLE UNIX ELYSE 2023-03-01 CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX HOCANM107567492
KENTVILLE HOLSTEINS HOCANF14541735 HOLYWELL UNDENIED EVELYN HOCANF13502700

074 * MILIBRO ENZO ROSELIANZA 2023-03-01 WILT ENZO HOFRAM6771209658
FERME MILIBRO INC HOCANF121257042 MILIBRO TATOO ROSELIANNE HOCANF111291773
* MEGANE LEMOINE

075 VALE-O-SKENE CRUSHABUL GLIMMER  2023-03-01 OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET HO840M3135145001
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS HOCANF14414421 WINTERBAY GOLDCHIP GALAXY HOCANF13065065
BREAMONT HOLSTEINS
QUALITY HOLSTEINS

076 KIRKLEA MASTER BUTTERFLY 2023-03-01 GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET HO840M3139216917
KIRKLEA HOLSTEINS HOCANF14548519 KIRKLEA SIDEKICK BUTTERNUT HOCANF13910170

077  WINRIGHT JAGGER HOT AFFAIR 2023-03-01 PEAK JAGGER-ET HO840M3205436591
AGRIBER SOCIETA AGRICOLA SRL HOCANF14564873 JM VALLEY CRUSHABUL HOT DATE HOCANF13541364
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT
DANDYLAND FARM
QUALITY HOLSTEINS

Vil B&W Holstein,Class 3,Winter Heifer

e — Born between December 1st, 2022 and February 28th, 2023
s Sponsorship: Walnutlawn Farms, Tavistock, ON, Class Winner Award
I ij..‘ ..%',3 I Sponsorship: Sollio Cooperative Group, Montreal, QC, Junior Awards for 4-H Members
=237 . . -
NovENBEn 12 2028 Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned
Rank # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

078 JIM VALLEY SUGARUSH FRETTE 2023-02-04 KIRLEA SUGARUSH HOCANM13942572
JM VALLEY HOLSTEIN HOCANF121115381 JM VALLEY STANCH FARA HOCANF106830680

079 MILIBRO LAMBDA ROSELIONIA 2023-01-20 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
FLEURY HOLSTEIN HOCANF121257039 MILIBRO TATOO ROSELIANNE HOCANF111291773

080 GOLDENFLO LEIGHSIDE CHARLOTTE 2022-12-26 CLAYNOOK BAROLO SG HOCHEM1201436187
LONDON DAIRY FARMS HOCANF14592222 LEXIS WINDBROOK GRACIOUS HOCANF11807427
WEEKSDALE HOLSTEINS INC

081 WINDY-KNOLL-VIEW PAYBACK-ET 2022-12-23 WALNUTLAWN SOLOMON-ET HOCANM11775998
REESE O. BURDETTE 840003247013847  WINDY-KNOLL-VIEW POSER 840003137874146

082 * HODGLYNN ALLIGATOR BARBIE 2022-12-22 STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET HO840M3128769279
RAYMOND J. SMYGWATY HOCANF14476558 FRAELAND BLACK BEAUTY HOCANF12326664
* HAILEY SMYGWATY

083 PETITCLERC CRUSHTIME ALEJANDRO  2022-12-16 COL DG CRUSHTIME-ET HODEUM539782028
FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC HOCANF121302940 PETITCLERC SOLOMON ANNICE HOCANF110284713



Rank

#
084

085

086

087

088

089

090

091

092

093

094

095

096

097

098

099

100

101

102

103

104

105

*

*

*

Animal / Exhibitor

LEBOLD LAMBDA STORMY
LEBOLD FARMS INC

BETLEY LETS PARTY-RED-ET
FERME FORTALE HOLSTEIN INC
JEAN-PHILIPPE PROULX

JM VALLEY HOLSTEIN

STITCHS HOLSTEIN
WEEKSDALE HOLSTEINS INC

CEDARPATCH DOORMAN KAHLUA
CEDARPATCH HOLSTEINS

DUCKETT JAGGER CARMEN-ET
JIM PHOENIX

KEATON PHOENIX

MCCALLUM FARMS LTD

DUHIBOU KING DOC PEACHY
FERME DUHIBOU INC
* AUDREY LABBE

ROYAL LYNN CORALS LUCKY SEVEN
GRACEHAVEN HOLSTEINS
ROYAL LYNN HOLSTEINS

MAPLE-AIN CHIEF WAFER
MAPLE-AIN HOLSTEINS

COMESTAR ALLIALY APTITUDE
FERME INTENSE INC

FERME PANDA INC
NORMLUCK HOLSTEIN

VALLARDIERE LIMITED EVA
BENNINGTON GENETICS

ERIC RICHARD & SHANNON FULLINGTON

FERME JACOBS INC

SIKMADALE LAMBDA GOOCH
FRICOSONS HOLSTEINS
SIKMADALE HOLSTEINS

WRIDAIR HOUSE SCOUT
WRIDAIR FARMS

DELCREEK FATAL DESTRUCTION
HOLYWELL HOLSTEINS

KARNVIEW MASTER MIND
KARNVIEW FARMS INC

KAROBERT ALLIGATOR ROCKY
ANDRE DION

BESLEA ALLYN HG CHAMPAGNE
BESLEA FARMS LTD

WINRIGHT SL SIDEKICK JADE
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT
SUNNYLODGE FARMS INC

NED-ACRES DENVER SILVANA
RIVERDOWN HOLSTEINS

MIBELSON LAMBDA BEA

FERME CERPOLAIT S.E.N.C
FERME FORTALE HOLSTEIN INC
FERME MIBELSON INC

* LEONIE MICHON

FLEURY MY VERO ALT VIRGINY
FLEURY HOLSTEIN
MYRIC HOLSTEIN

CLOVIS ALLIGATOR LADY MARY
CLOVIS HOLSTEIN INC
* EMILE OUELLET

SIGNATURE AMAZON WARRIOR
FUTURECREST HOLSTEINS
HOWE HOLSTEINS INC
VALLEYBURN FARMS

VALE-O-SKENE UNSTOPBUL JEZEBEL
VALE-O-SKENE HOLSTEINS

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2022-12-13
HOCANF14599187

2022-12-12
HO840F3239854026

2022-12-12
HOCANF14661925

2022-12-12
HOB840F3260843028

2022-12-10
HOCANF121237833

2022-12-09
HOCANF14455237

2022-12-09
HOCANF14538571

2022-12-09
HOCANF121298008

2022-12-07
HOCANF121153882

2022-12-06
HOCANF14572752

2022-12-05
HOCANF14032488

2022-12-04
HOCANF14580302

2022-12-04
HOCANF14510123
2022-12-03
HOCANF121305675
2022-12-03
HOCANF14456571

2022-12-03
HOCANF14564860

2022-12-03
HOB840F3231463142

2022-12-03
HOCANF121273240

2022-12-03
HOCANF121290667

2022-12-03
HOCANF121065906

2022-12-03
HOCANF14439831

2022-12-03
HOCANF14414419

Sire / Dam

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
WALNUTLAWN FUEL SIENNA

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
OCD JO LIONKING-RED-ET

VAL-BISSON DOORMAN
HILLMARK G C KONECTICUT

PEAK JAGGER-ET
WILLSWIKK SIDEKICK CHARDONNAY

WOODCREST KING DOC
DUHIBOU DOORMAN PATROUILLE

HAVENVALLEY SEVEN
MS DUCKETT DYMENT CORAL-ET

STANTONS CHIEF-ET
AIJA UNDENIED MAGENTA

BOLDI V APTITUDE
COMESTAR ALLIANY DELTA

HYDEN LIMITED-P
VALLARDIERE LAUTRUST FANTASIA

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
WINRIGHT DOORMAN GUCCI

LEANINGHOUSE HELIX 22137-ET
WRIDAIR CAPITAL GAIN KYLIE

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
DELCREEK FATAL DISTRACTION

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
KARNVIEW LAMBDA MAGICAL

STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET
KAROBERT DOORMAN ROSETTE
FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
BESLEA DOORMAN CAMARO

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
KNONAUDALE SUNNYLODGE JAZMINE

BRENLAND DENVER
NEW-ACRES CRUSH SOFIA

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
MIBELSON SIDEKICK BEAUTIFUL

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
JACOBS APPLE CRISP VERY

STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET
AROLENE GOLD CHIP LADY

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
SIGNATURE UNIX ALEXA

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
VALE-O-SKENE O'KAFFEINE JIGGS

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF13304064

HOCANM11801450
HO840F3134445357

HOCANM107281711
HOCANF12486322

HO840M3205436591
HOCANF12837522

HO840M3132417775
HOCANF110228969

HOCANM13760518
HOUSAF72367003

HO840M3129015989
HOCANF13188642

HOCANM12020854
HOCANF120015842

HOCANM13240050
HOCANF111566705

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF13828574

HO840M3131992881
HOCANF12444814

HOCANM12508113
HOCANF13705892

HO840M3139216917
HOCANF14020104
HO840M3128769279
HOCANF110870209
HO840M3125993715
HOCANF13452082

HOCANM12508113
HOCANF12695831

HOCANM12074893
HO840F3200916415
HO840M3125993715
HOCANF111445204

HO840M3128013348
HOCANF110828698

HO840M3128769279
HOCANF120106711

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF13082805

HOCANM11801450
HOCANF12640582



Rank

#
106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

*

*

Animal / Exhibitor

SAGERBRAE ALTITUDE ANIKA
WALKHAVERN FARMS LIMITED

MICHERET SOUTH BELIEVE
FERME MICHERET INC

CORRCROFT ILLUSTRATOR BETH
COBEQUID HOLSTEINS
*SAGE YUILL

JOLIPRE ENERGY AMERIKA
FERME JOLIPRE HOLSTEIN INC

JACOBS LAMBDA ENERGY
FERME JACOBS INC

KNONAUDALE MONICA DUTTON
MAPLE-AIN HOLSTEINS

KARNVIEW ATHOLME MASTER DENALI

KARNVIEW FARMS INC
MEGAN ATKINSON

PETITCLERC LAMBDA STYLING

FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC

MS TANG ALLIGATR A TRICK-ET
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS
QUALITY HOLSTEINS
VELTHUIS FARMS LTD

DELCREEK MAYA'S MAGIC
DELCREEK HOLSTEINS

DELCREEK GREEN JELLO
DELCREEK HOLSTEINS

LOA-DE-MEDE CRUSHABULL BETA
LOA-DE-MEDE FARMS LTD

GILDALE BEST HERITAGE
ROYAL LYNN HOLSTEINS INC

JACOBS ALLIGATOR BIOXIN
FERME JACOBS INC

REDLINE JAGGER IMPACT
BLACKJACK HOLSTEINS
GRAI-ROSE CATTLE CO

ARMCREST-G SIDE ATTRACTION

ARMCREST, HOLSTEINS & JERSEYS
PETDALE FARM

SELECT FARM & EXPORT SERVICES INC

COBEQUID MASTER LYRIC
BROWNTOWN FARMS LTD
WEEKSDALE HOLSTEINS INC

ROTALY LUSTER LIZ
BAY HOLSTEINS
MAURANNE HEBERT

CAL-DENIER-I DL ALEXUS-ET
VELTHUIS FARMS LTD

KENTVILLE RESPECT ROWBOW
BARCLAY PHOENIX

JAELYNN PHOENIX

KENTVILLE HOLSTEINS

* JAELYNN PHOENIX

HARMALY CRUSHABULL ARIAT
CADEN FINLEY

FAR-ROW HOLSTEINS

J DOWSWELL FARMS LTD
JOEL PHOENIX

DUHIBOU ENERGY PRIMY
JIM BUTLER

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2022-12-02
HOCANF14515092

2022-12-02
HOCANF121309791
2022-12-02
HOCANF14511905

2022-12-02
HOCANF121242265

2022-12-02
HOCANF121251401

2022-12-02
HOCANF14593947
2022-12-02
HOCANF14510119

2022-12-02
HOCANF121302931

2022-12-02
HOB840F3261586634

2022-12-02
HOCANF14580301
2022-12-02
HOCANF14580299
2022-12-02
HOCANF14573841

2022-12-01
HOB840F3258823849

2022-12-01
HOCANF120983117
2022-12-01
840003203840128

2022-12-01
HOCANF14349199

2022-12-01
HOCANF14546323

2022-12-01
HOCANF121154899

2022-12-01
HOB840F3240650461

2022-12-01
HOCANF14541728

2022-12-01
HOCANF120834806

2022-12-01
HOCANF121237826

Sire / Dam

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
MILKSOURCE DEFIANT ARABELLA

AlJA BELIEVE-P
MICHERET SUSHI ALTABOOKEL

VOGUE ILLUSTRATOR-P
CORRCROFT CRUSHTIME BILLIE

BLONDIN ENERGY
JOLIPRE UNIX AKIL

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
SICY DOUGLAS ENERTA

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
KNONAUDALE MORGAN

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
HODGLYNN OCTANE DELTA

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
PETITCLERC SOLOMON SKIPPER

STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET
KINGSWAY SANCHEZ ARANGATANG

BLONDIN ENERGY
DROLIE DOORMAN MAYCY

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
DELCREEK YELLOW JELLO
OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET
LOA-DE-MEDE GILLESPY BIBS

BLEXYS BEST SIDEKICK-ET
WOODMANSEES DBACK HADY-ET

STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET
JACOBS UNIX BIOX

PEAK JAGGER-ET
REDLINE TATOO IDEAL

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
APPLE-PTS ALSTON-ET

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
COBEQUID CALLEN LILAC

CHERRY-LILY ZIP LUSTER-P-ET
ROTALY TATOO LYS

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
WALK-ERA DUNDEE ANNELISE

BLONDIN-I RESPECT
KENTVILLE D RAINBOW

OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET
HARMALY DOORMAN AMBER

BLONDIN ENERGY
DUHIBOU UNIX PRIME

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HO840M3128013348
HOB840F3132912541

HOCANM13486161
HOCANF108889911

HOCANM40001172
HOCANF13166067

HOCANM120345175
HOCANF120061666

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF111166973
HO840M3125993715
HOCANF12456755
HO840M3139216917
HOCANF13273836

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF111039114

HO840M3128769279
HOCANF10864250

HOCANM120345175
HOCANF109038878
HO840M3139216917
HOCANF12475205

HO840M3135145001
HOCANF11998315

HO840M3205758109
HOB840F3144028276
HO840M3128769279
HOCANF111575990

840003205436591
840003203840081

HOCANM12508113
HOB840F3147207047

HO840M3139216917
HOCANF13030702

HO840M3138843085
HOCANF120171601

HO840M3125993715
HOUSAF70000629

HOCANM111633673
HOCANF12743412

HO840M3135145001
HOCANF110754631

HOCANM120345175
HOCANF111445424
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&l Significant Blueprint’ advantages.

One of the most extensive studies involving trace mineral nutrition in dairy cows was recently conducted
at the University of Guelph. 300 cows were split into two groups to compare sources of trace mineral
supplementation. The groups were fed the exact same diet — the only difference was the source of

trace minerals: one group received Blueprint® while the other group received inorganic trace minerals.

UNIVERSITY

The results of this research showed several benefits, including:
¥ Reduction in hoof health problems: The number of cows affected by hoof problems
was reduced by half for those cows receiving Blueprint®.

v Less metabolic disorders: The use of Blueprint® improved energy balance and metabolism,
resulting in fewer metabolic problems.

v Better embryo development: One of the main causes of reproductive failure in dairy cows
is poor embryo development. The use of Blueprint® benefited this process, helping the
embryos to develop better and faster, which increases their chance of survival and the
chances of pregnancy. e -
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For more information about the results of this study,
T B. Mion, et al. (2022). Effects of replacing inorganic salts or trace minerals
please contact your MGSterfeeds Nutrition Consultant with organic trace minerals in the pre- and postpartum diets on feeding

or email: dairy@masterfeeds.com behaviour, rumen fermentation, and performance of dairy cows.
J. Dairy Sci. 105(8): 6693-6709



B&W Holstein,Class 4,Fall Heifer

- Born between September 1st, 2022 and November 30th, 2022

—

AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

Sponsorship: Gleneil Farms, Dalkeith, ON, Class Winner Award
Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned
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NOVEMBER 3-12, 2023

Sponsorship: Sollio Cooperative Group, Montreal, QC, Junior Awards to 4-H Members

Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

128 CERPOLAIT HANIKO LOOPIE 2022-11-11 SIEMERS LAMBDA HANIKO-ET HO840M3144882592
FERME CERPOLAIT S.E.N.C HOCANF120918774 WEEKSDALE GOLD LACE HOCANF11749443

129 KINGSWAY ALLIGATOR JETSON 2022-11-09 STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET HO840M3128769279
GILLIAN FORESTELL HOCANF14592215 KINGSWAY DOORMAN JET HOCANF11904857
KINGSWAY FARMS
MATTHEW FORESTELL

130 FARAWAY JORDY DYNAMITE 2022-11-06 CYCLE MCGUCCI JORDY-RED HO840M3131666411
ANGELA MARCHIONE-FARAGHER HOCANF14404453 MARTHAVEN DOORMAN DEFINE HOCANF13959727
BRIAN BRADLEY
DAVID J. FARAGHER
J. ALLAN BRADLEY & SONS

131 MERRY MEADOWS HOUSE CODI 2022-10-15 LEANINGHOUSE HELIX 22137-ET HO840M3131992881
DRENNAN FARMS LTD HOCANF14431616 MERRY MEADOWS LUSTER COCAINE HOCANF13704428

132 GOLDENFLO ENERGY CYCLONE 2022-10-08 BLONDIN ENERGY HOCANM120345175
PHILLHAVEN HOLSTEINS HOCANF14436898 GOLDENFLO DOORMAN MONSOON HOCANF11900494

133 REPA JENNY BEST MASTER 2022-10-04 GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET HO840M3139216917
MELANIE PARENTEAU HOCANF120266101 REPA JENNY MINILOU LAUTRUST HOCANF120266094

134 JACOBS FUEL BANJI 2022-09-28 MELARRY FUEL-ET HO840M3135766689
FERME JACOBS INC HOCANF120983071 JACOBS LAMBDA BRIAR HOCANF120262396

135 MISS GOLDWYN FANTA-ET 2022-09-24 BRAEDALE GOLDWYN 10705608
GLAMOURVIEW 840003260842996 OAKFIELD SOLOM FOOTLOOSE-ET 840 3134444862
IAGER
WALTON & FISHER

136 DANDYLAND MASTER ROWAN 2022-09-21 GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET HO840M3139216917
DANDYLAND FARM HOCANF14437806 DANDYLAND APPLE-CRISP ROSALIA HOCANF13016924

137  MILLEN LAMBDA ANNALISE 2022-09-19 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
ALEAH FARMS LTD HOCANF14515080 KINGSWAY UNIX AMAZE HOCANF13279734
MILLEN FARMS

138 CREEK-ROAD LUSTER P GWEN 2022-09-16 CHERRY-LILY ZIP LUSTER-P-ET HO840M3138843085
DRENNAN FARMS LTD HOCANF13704445 MERRY MEADOWS HOUSE GOLDIE HOCANF13704430
JEREMY & KAITLYN KRESKY

139 JACOBS LUSTER LISKA 2022-09-15 CHERRY-LILY ZIP LUSTER-P-ET HO840M3138843085
FERME JACOBS INC HOCANF120983060 JACOBS GOLDWYN LISAMAREE HOCANF106443589

140 INTENSE CHIEF ALANYS 2022-09-15 STANTONS CHIEF-ET HO840M3129015989
FERME INTENSE INC HOCANF120876119 REDLODGE CHIP ALANI HOCANF12262067
NORMLUCK HOLSTEIN

141 ALLEGRO BRAYDEN FLAME 2022-09-15 WALNUTLAWN BRAYDEN P HOCANM13304125
DIAMOND HILL FARMS HOCANF14319876 ALLEGRO SIDEKICK FIREBALL HOCANF13388172
WEEKSDALE HOLSTEINS INC

142  MILLEN LAMBDA AUTUMN 2022-09-14 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
ALEAH FARMS LTD HOCANF14515076 KINGSWAY UNIX AMAZE HOCANF13279734
MILLEN FARMS

143 DANDYLAND UNIX LEILANI 2022-09-14 CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX HOCANM107567492
BARCLAY PHOENIX HOCANF14437804 KAILEA SOLOMON LUX HOCANF12704251
DANDYLAND FARM
KEATON PHOENIX

144  LYN-VALE JUST BELIEVE IN ME 2022-09-13 AlJA BELIEVE-P HOCANM13486161
JASON MELL HOB840F3251621407 MS ROLLNVEW JUMPN4ME-RED-ET HO840F3200709000
WEEKSDALE HOLSTEINS INC

145 LOA-DE-MEDE WH MASTER BLISS 2022-09-12 GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET HO840M3139216917
LOA-DE-MEDE FARMS LTD HOCANF14573821 LOA-DE-MEDE WH CHIEF BONITA HOCANF13823809
WERRHURST HOLSTEINS

146 PETITCLERC LAMBDA ANDINE 2022-09-11 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
KILLCROFT HOLSTEINS HOCANF121062009 PETITCLERC SOLOMON ANNICE HOCANF110284713

147 LOA-DE-MEDE MASTER BELL 2022-09-11 GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET HO840M3139216917
JIM BUTLER HOCANF14573820 LOA-DE-MEDE DELTA LAMBDA BABS HOCANF13010176
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Animal / Exhibitor

PIERSTEIN MASTER GINESSA
PIERRE BOULET
* KATRINA BOULET

WINDY-KNOLL-VIEW PARAS
JAMES R. & NINA P. BURDETTE

KNONAUDALE BUGATTI
FUTURECREST HOLSTEINS
HOWE HOLSTEINS INC
VALLEYBURN FARMS

IN-STYLE JEWEL IN THE NIGHT

JANNALEE COLEMAN, J ISAAC FOLT, VALLEY JEM, CENTRAL COAST JERSEYS

FARROW PERENNIAL ADRENALINE
FAR-ROW HOLSTEINS

KAROBERT ALLIGATOR ROXIES
ALAIN ROBERT & CAROLINE BRETON

FLEURY CRUSHABULL BRENDA
FLEURY HOLSTEIN

MISS TATOO FERN-ET
VIERRA DAIRY LLC
DOUBLE D DAIRY

WINRIGHT KINGDOC CINCH
BRANDON ALMEIDA
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT
FRANK & DIANE BORBA
MARY INN HOLSTEIN

WOCC WARRIOR EDITH-RED
J,L & M HARBAUGH
D & C RYAN

KARNVIEW ALLIGATOR ABUZZ
KARNVIEW FARMS INC

MS TURBO TUESDAY-ET
MILK SOURCE LLC & RANSOM RAIL FARMS INC

GLENNHOLME MASTER MATRIX
GLENNHOLME HOLSTEINS

TOMSHIPE BELIEVE MATHILA
FERME TOMSHIPE SENC

CURR-VALE ANALYST LAVISH
FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC
JM VALLEY HOLSTEIN

RANHAVEN ALLIE AMBER
BREAMONT HOLSTEINS
CRAIG RANTER

GLENNHOLME MASTER MADRID
GLENNHOLME HOLSTEINS

K-HURST ALLEYOOP PRIMED
K DOEBERIENER

D REED

L BOWEN

T CARTER

PHOENIXHOLM LIMITED MACEY
CARL PHOENIX & FAMILY

HOLZER WARRIOR DIXIE
CLARKVALLEY HOLSTEINS
PETER LEACH

KOUWENBERG DENVER 3414
KOUWENBERG FARM INC

KARNVIEW DC UNSTOP ATHENS
CADEN FINLEY

J DOWSWELL FARMS LTD
KARNVIEW FARMS INC

MISS BRUINS BEDTIME-ET
MAJESTIC VIEW GENETICS & R SHORE & R CONNERY,

WEEKSDALE LEGEND RECHARGE
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT
JAQUEMET HOLSTEINS
VELTHUIS FARMS LTD

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2022-09-10
HOCANF121217326

2022-09-08
840003247013826
2022-09-07
HOCANF14593930

2022-09-06
840003212821252

2022-09-06
HOCANF14470716

2022-09-05
HOCANF120932731

2022-09-05
HOCANF120904570

2022-09-05
840003260842975

2022-09-04
HOCANF14564846

2022-09-04
840003252617907

2022-09-03
HOCANF14510103
2022-09-03
840003247750977

2022-09-03
HOCANF14158709

2022-09-02
HOCANF121144589

2022-09-02
HOB840F3240142723

2022-09-02
HOCANF14198346

2022-09-02
HOCANF14158708

2022-09-02
840003248303358

2022-09-02
HOCANF14314740

2022-09-02
HOCANF14349105

2022-09-02
HOCANF14440046

2022-09-02
HOCANF14510101

2022-09-01
840003216668559

2022-09-01
HOCANF14397117

Sire / Dam

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
WINTERBAY GOLD GINA 648

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
WINDY-KNOLL-VIEW PARANA-ET

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
FRAELAND DOUGLAS BLAZE

TAPPENVALE MOMENT-ET
IN-STYLE SLTR JUST CHILLIN

ECLIPSE PERENNIAL-ET
FARROW ARMY ADELE

STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET
KAROBERT IMPRESSION ROXY

OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET
FLEURY DOORMAN BRITTNY

DUCKETT CRUSH TATOO-ET
OAKFIELD SOLOM FOOTLOOSE-ET

WOODCREST KING DOC
SUN-MADE LARIONS CRAYON

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
MERRIWIN JORDY ETHEL-RED

STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET
LILYKING ABBEY ROAD

BLONDIN THUNDER STORM
OAK-RIDGE-K GCHIP TURBO

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
GLENNHOLME MARIO MERCILESS

AlJA BELIEVE-P
TOMSHIPE DOORMAN MATTE

MR AFFECTION ANALYST-RED-ET
ROTALY CRUSHABULL LASHES

DYMENTHOLM MR APPLES AVALANCHE
ROCKABERRY DOORMAN ALLEGRA

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
GLENNHOLME MARIO MERCILESS

BRABANTDALE ALLEYOOP-ET
K-HURST DOORMAN POLISHED-E

HYDEN LIMITED-P
PHOENIXHOLM DOORMAN MABEL

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
HOLZER AT DIXES ACME

BRENLAND DENVER
KOUWENBERG ADAGIO 3185

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
TY-D ARCHIVAL AZULI

BRENLAND DENVER
CAVANALECK BG BRUIN

BLONDIN LEGEND
WEEKSDALE AVALANCHE REBELUTION

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HO840M3139216917
HOCANF13070560

HOCANM12508113
840003211499946

HOCANM12508113
HOCANF13757737

13087364
840003131946924

HOAUSM2096221
HOCANF13195926
HO840M3128769279
HOCANF110870243
HO840M3135145001
HOCANF110151079

8403137052923
8403134444862

HO840M3132417775
HO840F3130101480

8403139655530
8403207907419

HO840M3128769279
HOCANF12135574
CAN110296922
144349285

HO840M3139216917
HOCANF12532346

HOCANM13486161
HOCANF110324304

HO840M3136496608
HOB840F3149584332

HOCANM11957107
HOCANF11106976

HO840M3139216917
HOCANF12532346

HOCANM42002534
8403143028869

HOCANM13240050
HOCANF12293502

HO840M3139655530
HOCANF12277840

HOCANM12074893
HOCANF13932025

HOCANM11801450
HOCANF109939819

HOCANM12074893
HOCANF11154929

HOCANM111239276
HOCANF12855610



Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

172 MS TURBO TEMPT ME-ET 2022-09-01 BLONDIN THUNDER STORM HOCANM110296922
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT HOB840F3247750973 OAK-RIDGE-K GCHIP TURBO HOUSAF144349285
JAQUEMET HOLSTEINS
RIVERDOWN HOLSTEINS

173 RIVERDOWN LAMBDA LADY DI 2022-09-01 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
JAQUEMET HOLSTEINS HOCANF14089566 SUN-MADE CRAVE DRN DIANE-ET HO840F3145375495
RIVERDOWN HOLSTEINS

174 KIRKLEA MASTER BUGATTI 2022-09-01 GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET HO840M3139216917
KIRKLEA HOLSTEINS HOCANF14548495 KIRKLEA DENVER BABY SPICE HOCANF13690671

175 WEEKSDALE MASTER NITRO 2022-09-01 GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET HO840M3139216917
MASON BUCKLEY HOCANF14397116 SKYLANE RANDALL NASHVILLE HOCANF12736546

ORVILLE O. SCHMIDT

B&W Holstein,Class 5,Summer Yearling

%/ Born between June 1st, 2022 and August 31st, 2022

AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

900,
(IS8
58
F4)
a5

P
NOVEMBER 3-12, 2023

Class Award: Ferme Provetaz, Compton, QC, Class Winner Award
Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned
Sponsorship: Sollio Cooperative Group, Montreal, QC, Junior Awards to 4-H Members

24K

Rank

#

Animal / Exhibitor

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

Sire / Dam

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

176 RALANES SAGEBRAE WARRIOR ANN 2022-08-03 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
CROWNING TOUCH HOLSTEINS HOCANF14434148 MILKSOURCE DEFIANT ARABELLA HO840F3132912541

177  SELEXIE MAMASITA PERENIAL 2022-07-30 ECLIPSE PERENNIAL-ET HOAUSM2096221
ANDRE CLAVET HOCANF120998920 SELEXIE MAMIA FEVER HOCANF107802141
FERME SELEXIE
JEAN-PHILIPPE PROULX
JM VALLEY HOLSTEIN

178 QUALITY CRUSHABULL LYLIE 2022-07-20 OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET HO840M3135145001
AGRIBER SOCIETA AGRICOLA SRL HOCANF14199105 QUALITY CHIEF LILA HOCANF13765089
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS
FLORBIL FARMS LTD
OSCAR & ERIC DUPASQUIER
QUALITY HOLSTEINS

179 * PIERSTEIN MASTER JUNIOR 2022-07-14 GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET HO840M3139216917
MADISON BOULET HOCANF121217375 PIERSTEIN BRADY JOLIETTE HOCANF110153980
PIERRE BOULET
* MADISON BOULET

180 * MAPLEVUE CRUSHABULL MCMUFFIN 2022-07-12 OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET HO840M3135145001
MAPLEVUE FARMS HOCANF14485815 ASPIRATION LY-GC ALLIE MAGICAE HOCANF12431135
* SETH JOHNSTON

181 CHARLYN MASTER APRICOT 2022-07-06 GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET HO840M3139216917
CHARLYN FARMS HOCANF14376042 CHARLYN DEMPSEY APPLE DUMPLING HOCANF13427633

182 MISS WILSONDALE TATOOED 2022-07-02 DUCKETT CRUSH TATOO-ET 8403137052923
STEVE WAGNER 840003250084759  WILSONDALE DIAMBACK TEMPEST 8403200118974
VICKY WILSON

183 CERPOLAIT WARRIOR RAYS 2022-06-28 MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET HO840M3139655530
FERME CERPOLAIT S.E.N.C HOCANF120918759 CERPOLAIT JORDY RAIN HOCANF111536891

184 PETITCLERC LAMBDA ANNY 2022-06-27 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
JIM BUTLER HOCANF121061995 PETITCLERC SOLOMON ANNICE HOCANF110284713

185 PETITCLERC LAMBDA ARIANE 2022-06-21 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC HOCANF121061991 PETITCLERC SOLOMON ANNICE HOCANF110284713
JEAN-PHILIPPE CHAREST

186 KNONAUDALE COCONUTPIE 2022-06-18 HYDEN LIMITED-P HOCANM13240050
HOLYWELL HOLSTEINS HOCANF13943529 KNONAUDALE CREAMPIE HOCANF13498800
LANGELANDS FARMS

187 CLAIRCREST VICTOR TATTLETAIL 2022-06-18 LEGEND-MAKER VICTOR HOCANM12556108
CLAIR E. PETHERICK HOCANF14101270 CLAIRCREST DOORMAN TALENT HOCANF13760920

188 CROVALLEY ALTITUDE ANNIE 2022-06-18 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET HO840M3128013348
CROVALLEY HOLSTEINS HOCANF14498882 CROVALLEY AVALANCHE APOLLO HOCANF13535600

189 KINGSWAY SIDEKICK DIVA 2022-06-18 WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK HOCANM12508113
KINGSWAY FARMS HOCANF14262430 UPPER CANADA ATWOOD DELIGHT HOCANF9834127
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Animal / Exhibitor

JM VALLEY LAMBDA CELINE
CLARKVALLEY HOLSTEINS
DALTON J. FARIS

LOOKOUT JUST WATCH OVER ME
ELITEHAVEN GENETICS

FRANK A. & DIANE BORBA
GERALD D. HALBACH

LOOKOUT HOLSTEINS

SUNNYLODGE DIAMONDBACK KINSELY

RAYMOND J. SMYGWATY
RYAN SMYGWATY
SUNNYLODGE FARMS INC
*RYAN SMYGWATY

KARNVIEW DENVER ASPEN
KARNVIEW FARMS INC

PETITCLERC LAMBDA ADMIR

FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC

MATT L HAWBAKER
TENRIDGE CATTLE

MILLEN ALEAH LAMBDA ALLISON
JASON MILLEN

MAGOLAIT LAMBDA ROSEY
CLARKVALLEY HOLSTEINS
PIERRE BOULET

RONALD GRANDY

SCO-LO DC ROGUE 2470-RED-ET
FLY HIGHER

ELMLO

ANDY & MACKENZIE REYNOLDS

WINRIGHT ALTITUDE ECSTASY
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT
LUCKY HILL DAIRY LTD

ROLLINGRIVER A MALIBU
WYATT S GORDON

KARNVIEW LAMBDA AUBURN
FRANK MEISNER

JOREN HOLSTEINS
KILLCROFT HOLSTEINS

MAPEL WOOD DOORMAN TREASURE
G&M LINTVEDT,B VERTHEIN,R SHORE&L GRIFFITH

HARVESTACRE WHERE THE GIRLS AT

ANDREW & JOEL MCOUAT
KEATON PHOENIX
STANHOW HOLSTEINS

KARNVIEW ALLIGATOR MAGIC
BAY HOLSTEINS

KARNVIEW FARMS INC
MAURANNE HEBERT

SR SIDEKICK EVENING TINGE

R & F LIVESTOCK INC, BOWEN AND DOEBERIENER

WEEKSDALE JURY ASSET
WEEKSDALE HOLSTEINS INC

DUHIBOU LAMBDA FALKY
FERME DUHIBOU INC
* XAVIER LABBE

DURHAM MASTER TRUE
FERME BEAUDOIN
MELANIE PARENTEAU

UP-RIDGE REVERE DEE DEE
UP-RIDGE HOLSTEINS

BLONDIN LEGEND LINDA
BLONDIN SIRES
FERME BLONDIN

DUCKETT BACKFLIP EMMY
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT
JAQUEMET HOLSTEINS

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2022-06-15
HOCANF120951806

2022-06-12
HOCANF120926881

2022-06-08
HOCANF14045525

2022-06-08
HOCANF14306287

2022-06-08
HOCANF121061981

2022-06-08
HOCANF14515054

2022-06-08
HOCANF120942315

2022-06-06
3242692064

2022-06-04
HOCANF14341969

2022-06-04
840003250043544

2022-06-03
HOCANF14306279

2022-06-03
HOCANF14357682

2022-06-03
HOCANF121123851

2022-06-02
HOCANF14306278

2022-06-02
HOCANF14602453

2022-06-02
HOCANF14397101

2022-06-02
HOCANF121022665

2022-06-02
HOCANF111345702

2022-06-01
HOCANF14420994

2022-06-01
HOCANF120941933

2022-06-01
HO840F3250268015

Sire / Dam

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
BLONDIN MOMENT CYCLONE

BLONDIN THUNDER STORM
LOOKOUT JUST WATCH ME

MR D APPLE DIAMONDBACK
AIJA AVALANCHE KAI

BRENLAND DENVER
KINGSWAY SOLOMON ARSENAL

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
PETITCLERC SOLOMON ANNICE

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
KINGSWAY UNIX AMAZE

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
MAGOLAIT SEABISCUIT ROSELYNA

LOH DICE-RED-ET
SCO-LO AVAL ROSARIO 2358-ET

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
WINRIGHT DIAMONDBACK EBONY

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
ROLLINGRIVER MIRACLE

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
TY-D ARCHIVAL AZULI

VAL-BISSON DOORMAN
OAKFIELD BYWAY TAXI-ET

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
DESDION DOORMAN KARA

STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET
RI-JUL TATOO MAGIC-ET

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
OAKFIELD BENE EARTHGIRL-ET

MCINTOSH JURY SIDEKICK
SANHAVEN DEMPSEY ARIA

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
DUHIBOU DOORMAN FLAKY

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
DURHAM BEEMER TRUSTER

RASBERRY REVERE-RED-ET
GARAY APPLE-CRISP DANIA

BLONDIN LEGEND
BLONDIN AVALANCHE LYNLEY

JACOBS BACKEFLIP
CARLDOT BAUTISTA EMMA

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF120567517

HOCANM110296922
HOCANF120066977

HO840M3013721049
HOCANF13188625

HOCANM12074893
HOCANF12867448

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF110284713

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF13279734

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF120327461

DEU359824500
8403200856291

HO840M3128013348
HOCANF13277928

8403128013348
USA143402295

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF109939819

HOCANM107281711
HOB840F3134444793

HOCANM11801450
HOCANF109377680

HO840M3128769279
HOB840F3143278378

HOCANM12508113
HOB840F3208034345

HOCANM13454919
HOCANF13571147

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF109508966

HO840M3139216917
HOCANF111345616

HO840M3204145346
HOCANF120117641

HOCANM111239276
HOCANF111263192

HOCANM109942263
HOCANF13004773
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Animal / Exhibitor

MS TANG SKICK A TANGO-ET
HODGLYNN HOLSTEINS
MATTHEW FORESTELL
RIVERDOWN HOLSTEINS
ROCKY ALLEN

TRENTWARD FARMS

GRANDPOINTE BRAYDEN BRETZEL P
K S F HOLSTEINS

KARNVIEW WARRIOR SNAPPY-RED
CADEN FINLEY
J DOWSWELL FARMS LTD

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2022-06-01
HO840F3249965137

2022-06-01
HOCANF120523132
2022-07-08
HOCANF14510095

Sire / Dam
WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK

KINGSWAY SANCHEZ ARANGATANG

WALNUTLAWN BRAYDEN P
GMG SOLOMON BRIOCHE

MR BLONDIN WARRIOR-RED-ET
J-STAR CALAWAY APPLE SNAPPLE

B&W Holstein,Class 6,Spring Yearling
Born between March 1st, 2022 and May 31st, 2022

Sponsorship: Willowlane Farm, Class Winner Award
Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned
Sponsorship: Sollio Cooperative Group, Montreal, QC, Junior Awards to 4-H Members

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOCANM12508113
HOCANF10864250

HOCANM13304125
HOCANF110490136
HO840M3139655530
HOCANF13622572

Animal / Exhibitor

KINGSWAY CAUGHT A VIBE
KINGSWAY FARMS
VELTHUIS FARMS LTD

KAROLSTEIN CRUMBLE LAMBDA
FERME KAVEN GRANDMONT INC

KINGSWAY EM T-STORM TAHITI
KNAPVIEW FARMS
MAPLE-AIN HOLSTEINS

VALE-O-SKENE GUTSY DARLING
VALE-O-SKENE HOLSTEINS

LOA-DE-MEDE LAMBDA DIXIE
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT
EDDIE & MANDI BUE

GOLDENFLO LEIGHSIDE BLACK-AYR
BLOYCE THOMPSON
DIAMOND HILL FARMS

QUALITY MASTER MACY

AGRIBER SOCIETA AGRICOLA SRL
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS

QUALITY HOLSTEINS

ORANGEVIEW BRAYDENP KROP
ORANGEVIEW HOLSTEINS
* LAUREN MCCANNELL

KIRKLEA DENVER BEANIE BABY
KIRKLEA HOLSTEINS

NEW GALMA SIDEKICK EDAIR 1878
NEW GALMA DAIRY

PETITCLERC LAMBDA ALBANY

FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC

MARK E IAGER
MATT L & SARAH HAWBAKER
WILL IAGER

MARFLOACRES MOMENT KIT KAT
BEEBROOK FARMS
CASSON HOLSTEINS

CHAKELBURG THREE OF A KIND
WEEKSDALE HOLSTEINS INC

WALKHAVERN DELTA ROSIE
WALKHAVERN FARMS LIMITED

PETITCLERC TATOO ALFONSO

FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC

MS ANALYST SHE GOT IT-RED
GRAISSON & MANDY SCHMIDT
ARIZONA DAIRY CO

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2022-04-25
HOCANF14262395

2022-04-19
HOCANF120452622
2022-04-10
HOCANF14208097

2022-04-01
HOCANF14414408

2022-03-30
HOCANF14134342

2022-03-28
HOCANF14254746

2022-03-25
HOCANF14041373

2022-03-21
HOCANF14107464

2022-03-21
HOCANF14235643

2022-03-17
HOCANF14316931

2022-03-16
HOCANF121061958

2022-03-12
HOCANF14349139

2022-03-12
HOCANF14425930

2022-03-08
HOCANF14351005

2022-03-08
HOCANF120830074

2022-03-05
840003240609521

Sire / Dam

STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET
LADYROSE CAUGHT YOUR EYE-ET

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
KAROLSTEIN COCKTAIL SIDEKICK

BLONDIN THUNDER STORM
KINGSWAY CRUSH A TYCOON

VALE-O-SKENE DOORMAN GUTSY
TOMALYNN DENVER DARBY

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
LOA-DE-MEDE ROYAL CRUSH DEE

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
LEXIS WINDBROOK GRACIOUS

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
LEACHLAND ATWOOD MEGABYTE

WALNUTLAWN BRAYDEN P
ORANGEVIEW SID IRENE

BRENLAND DENVER
KIRKLEA JACOBY BUBBLEGUM

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK

OAKFIELD GOLD CHIP EFRON-ET
FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
PETITCLERC DOORMAN ANASTASIA

TAPPENVALE MOMENT
MARFLOACRES DEMPSEY KATIA

VAL-BISSON DOORMAN
CHAKELBURG GOLDCHIP TWOPAIR

MR MOGUL DELTA 1427-ET
WALKHAVERN RUBI HAZE RIVER

DUCKETT CRUSH TATOO-ET
PETITCLERC DENVER APRICOT

MR AFFECTION ANALYST-RED-ET
MILKSOURCE THUNDER-RED-ET

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HO840M3128769279
HO840F3130101491

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF110498829
HOCANM110296922
HOCANF12867471

HOCANM13867374
HOCANF13526040

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF13823783

HO840M3139216917
HOCANF11807427

HO840M3139216917
HOCANF11860449

HOCANM13304125
HOCANF11914189

HOCANM12074893
HOCANF12671046

HOCANM12508113
HOB840F3127422387

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF109209763

HOCANM13087364
HOCANF13012115

HOCANM107281711
HOCANF11397310

HOUSAM72128216
HOCANF13268112
HO840M3137052923
HOCANF120335666

840003136496608
840003203772671
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Rank  #
239

240
241

243

244
245

246

248
249

250

Animal / Exhibitor

KARNVIEW DC UNSTOP ARIZONA
RONALD GRANDY

DREAMWAY-GENX MASTER ABBY
KEATON PHOENIX
STANHOW HOLSTEINS

CO-VISTA DOORMAN LAYLA 3369
LORMARR LEA HOLSTEINS
STORY BOOK HOLSTEINS

JUNIPER TATTOO PETRA
JIM BUTLER

GLENNHOLME LIMITED BULLSEYE
FRANK A. & DIANE BORBA
JEAN-PHILIPPE PROULX

JM VALLEY HOLSTEIN

PAT CONROY

KIRKLEA UNSTOP TOOTSIE ROLL
CAMERON BARKEY
FRANK BARKEY & FAMILY

CERTIFIED DH ILLUSTRAT INTENSE
CERTIFIED HOLSTEINS

HODGLYNN ALONGSIDE HEALER
FERME CERPOLAIT S.E.N.C
FERME DUHIBOU INC

FERME FORTALE HOLSTEIN INC
STITCHS HOLSTEIN

KIRKLEA K BURGUNDY BARREL
KIRKLEA HOLSTEINS
VERENA FARMS

WESTCOAST TATOO IRREPLACEABLE

JIM BUTLER

Born between December 1st, 2021 and February 28th, 2022

Sponsorship: Crovalley Holsteins, Hastings, ON, Class Winner Award
Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2022-03-04
HOCANF14306257

2022-03-03
HOCANF14425929

2022-03-02
HOB840F3244148342

2022-03-02
8403250084746

2022-03-02
HOCANF14158680

2022-03-02
HOCANF14235640

2022-03-01
HOCANF14371107

2022-03-01
HOCANF14156524

2022-03-01
HOCANF14235638

2022-03-01
HOCANF14162928

Sire / Dam

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
TY-D ARCHIVAL AZULI

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
DREAMWAY-GENX SIDEKICK ALICE

VAL-BISSON DOORMAN
CAL-DENIER-I DB LIZZY-ET

DUCKETT CRUSH TATOO
BUCKS-PRIDE PUMPKIN PIE

HYDEN LIMITED-P
GLENNHOLME DOORMAN BRAZEN

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
KIRKLEA JACOBY TURTLES

VOGUE ILLUSTRATOR-P
CERTIFIED DH A-CRISP ISOLATION

BRABANTDALE ALONGSIDE
HODGLYNN CRUSHABULL HEAVEN

WOODCREST KING DOC
KIRKLEA JACOBY BUBBLEGUM

DUCKETT CRUSH TATOO-ET

WINDCROFT DRMAN IRREPLACEABLE

B&W Holstein,Class 7,Winter Yearling

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOCANM11801450
HOCANF109939819
HO840M3139216917
HOCANF13755677

HOCANM107281711
HOB840F3201681164

8403137052923
USA73662497

HOCANM13240050
HOCANF12060451

HOCANM11801450
HOCANF13690654

HOCANM40001172
HOCANF13641309

HOCANM42002416
HOCANF13742683

HO840M3132417775
HOCANF12671046

HO840M3137052923
HOCANF12887378

Animal / Exhibitor

LEHOUX VICTOR TOPAGE
JIM BUTLER

LOA-DE-MEDE BAROLO JOAN
LOA-DE-MEDE FARMS LTD

ABELAINE SIDEKICK NIKE
FERME YVON SICARD

MILLEN SOLOMON KENZIE
KINGSWAY FARMS
MILLEN FARMS

WINDY-KNOLL-VIEW PANDANI
JAMES JUSTIN BURDETTE

KNONAUDALE OREO BLIZZARD
WHITE OAKS CATTLE CO. LLC

BLONDIN LEGEND LAURENCE
BLONDIN SIRES
FERME BLONDIN

JACOBS BOURBON BABY
DELCREEK HOLSTEINS

KARNVIEW DOORMAN AMAZON
KARNVIEW FARMS INC

VALE-O-SKENE PARADISE HAWAII
RYAN CORRIGAN
VALE-O-SKENE HOLSTEINS

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2022-01-25
HOCANF120900668

2022-01-23
HOCANF14134334

2021-12-31
HOCANF14115107

2021-12-27
HOCANF14282329

2021-12-20
840003247013808
2021-12-17
HOCANF14235635

2021-12-15
HOCANF120941820

2021-12-10
HOCANF14355447
2021-12-05
HOCANF14306239

2021-12-04
HOCANF13867403

Sire / Dam

LEGEND-MAKER VICTOR
LEHOUX DOORMAN TOPAZE

CLAYNOOK BAROLO SG

LOA-DE-MEDE HIGH OCTANE JOANIE

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
ABELAINE SUPERPOWER NITA

WALNUTLAWN SOLOMON
SKYCREST DEMPSEY KOOL KAT

OCD THUNDERSTRUCK-ET
WINDY KNOLL VIEW PANNY

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
KNONAUDALE OSHIESTORM
BLONDIN LEGEND

BLONDIN CHIEF LAZY GIRL

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
JACOBS DOORMAN BARCELONE

VAL-BISSON DOORMAN
MILKSOURCE CVTT AMBITION-ET

SUNNYPOINT PARADISE-ET
BLONDIN SIDEKICK HOOLA

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOCANM12556108
HOCANF109446243
HOCHEM1201436187
HOCANF13010159

HOCANM12508113
HOCANF13291265

HOCANM11775998
HOCANF12541280

840003204457423
840003149944448

HO840M3139216917
HOCANF13498817

HOCANM111239276
HOCANF111263184

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF108133790
HOCANM107281711
HOUSAF73200952

HO840M3132353348
HOCANF13132101



Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

251 DUHUIT TOTEM MARGOT 2021-12-01 S-S-I MILLINGTON TOTEM-ET HO840M3131003184
FRANCIS DUFOUR HOCANF120859728 DUHUIT DEFIENCE MARJO HOCANF111248167
MELANIE DUFOUR
ROBERTO DUFOUR
252 CHERRY CREST VANVLEET 2021-12-01 STANTONS CHIEF-ET HO840M3129015989
CHERRY CREST HOLSTEINS HOCANF13286811 LOOKOUT DOORMAN ROCHELLE HOCANF109921971
254 MAPEL WOOD DENVER TITLEIST 2021-12-01 BRENLAND DENVER HOCANM12074893
MAPEL WOOD FARMS HOCANF14357660 OAKFIELD BYWAY TAXI-ET HOB840F3134444793
255 JM VALLEY LAMBDA LYNA 2021-12-01 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
JM VALLEY HOLSTEIN HOCANF120951772 JM VALLEY HIGH OCTANE LYANA HOCANF111354984
256 FRANKHAVEN KINGPIN TEBEERS 2021-12-01 KERNDTWAY KINGPIN-ET HOUSAM69502423
K DOEBERIENER HOCANF12893309 FRANKHAVEN CHIP TEEKA HOCANF12893301
L BOWEN
P CONROY
257 QUALITY SIDEKICK LILYPAD 2021-12-01 WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK HOCANM12508113
AGRIBER SOCIETA AGRICOLA SRL HOCANF14041352 FLORBIL DOORMAN LILLY HOCANF12247901
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS
FLORBIL FARMS LTD
OSCAR & ERIC DUPASQUIER
QUALITY HOLSTEINS
o/ 7% &
e A B&W Holstein,Class 8,Junior Breeder's Herd
W25 Group of three animals carrying the same prefix.
I g A I Sponsorship: Salem Holstein, Lindsay, ON, Class Winner Award
e 1
Rank  # Exhibitor Farm
258 JAMES BURDETTE WINDY KNOLL VIEW
259 BILL TROUP VALE-O-SKENE HOLSTEINS
260 JOHN WERRY LOA-DE-MEDE FARMS
261 CHRIS & BRIANNE BROWN BESLEA FARMS LTD.
262 BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT WINRIGHT HOLSTEINS
263 DEAN KARN KARNVIEW FARMS
264 GORDON MCMILLAN KINGSWAY FARMS
265 JASON MILLEN MILLEN
266 DELCREEK HOLSTEINS DELCREEK HOLSTEINS
267 ARIEKSTEIN QUALITY HOLSTEINS
268 REJEAN PETITCLERC FERME J-P PETITCLERC ET FILS
269 FERME JACOBS FERME JACOBS
490 KEVIN & BECKY MCGRISKIN KEVIN & BECKY MCGRISKIN
il B&W Holstein,Junior Champion
Classes 1 - 7
l:-.. . . . . .
I g;-“ "?E I Sponsorship: Kingsway Farms, Hastings, ON, Junior Champion
b/ Y . . . . . . .
S Sponsorship: Ferme Fleury et Fils, Victoriaville, QC, Reserve Junior Champion

NOVEMBER 3-12, 2023

Junior Champion

Reserve

Honourable Mention
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B&W Holstein,Junior Premier Exhibitor Banner

Sponsorship: Lookout Holsteins, Canton De Hatley, QC

B&W Holstein,Junior Premier Sire




-~ When we PLAY together,
we WIN together!

OLG is a long-time sponsor of
The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair.

Supporting events that
bring communities
together is just one of the
ways OLG gives back
to Ontarians.

O®@ PLAYror

ONTARIO



B&W Holstein,Class 10,Winter Yearling in Milk
Born between December 1st, 2021 and February 28th, 2022

I 9285 I Class Award: Bienert Holsteins, Sherwood Park, AB, Class Winner Award
¥ B’

-/ FA)
)
e

NOVEMBER 3-12, 2023

Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon

Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned

Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#
242 OLORTINE AVENGER DESIGN 2021-12-30 MYSTIQUE AVENGER HOCANM120213097
R & F LIVESTOCK INC AND PIERRE BOULET HOCANF14198383 OLORTINE CINDERDOOR DESTINY HOCANF13259335
247 CERPOLAIT DEVOUR ROSEWITHA 2021-12-11 MR DANIELLE DEVOUR-ET HOUSAM72713024
CRACKHOLM HOLSTEINS HOCANF120918743 CERPOLAIT BEEMER ROSELUSTRE HOCANF110192305
FERME CERPOLAIT S.E.N.C
253 MILIBRO T STRUCK ROSELAKEL 2021-12-01 OCD THUNDER STRUCK-ET HO840M3204457423
FERME MILIBRO INC HOCANF120807529 MILIBRO CRUSHTIME ROSELAKY HOCANF120298020
270 EMBRDALE LAUREN CHIEF 2021-12-30 STANTONS CHIEF-ET HO840M3129015989
EMBRDALE FARM HOCANF14177471 EMBRDALE EXQUISITE LAUTHORITY HOCANF11950006
271 RICKHAVEN SIDEKICK JINX 2021-12-26 WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK HOCANM12508113
BECKHOLM HOLSTEINS HOCANF13972428 RICKHAVEN KINGBOY JOAN HOCANF13221738
272 BARD DESTINY OASIS 2021-12-21 BLONDIN DESTINY HOCANM111633697
FERME BARD INC HOCANF120785936 BARD FUEL OKA HOCANF111492992
273 HANALEE KING DOC CARDAMON 2021-12-10 WOODCREST KING DOC HO840M3132417775
MAPEL WOOD FARMS HOCANF14344867 HANALEE D CHERRY CARBON HOCANF13335931
274 SMYGWATYS DOT'S DAWN 2021-12-05 WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK HOCANM12508113
RAYMOND J. SMYGWATY HOCANF14249497 MS DANA EPIC DOT-ET HOUSAF71887105
275 RETSO KINGDOC CLAUS 2021-12-04 WOODCREST KING DOC 8403132417775
RETSO HOLSTEINS 840003234627259 RETSO SIDEKICK CHARLEE-ET USA69708186
276 LOA-DE-MEDE BAROLO MITZY 2021-12-03 CLAYNOOK BAROLO SG HOCHEM1201436187
FAIRBANKS CATTLE COMPANY HOCANF14134325 LOA-DE-MEDE HANIKO MILA HOCANF13344312
FERME BLONDIN
JEAN-PHILIPPE PROULX
LOA-DE-MEDE FARMS LTD
277 FRAELAND ALONGSIDE LULU 2021-12-03 BRABANTDALE ALONGSIDE HOCANM42002416
LONDON DAIRY FARMS HOCANF13757847 FRAELAND HOTROD LATTICE HOCANF13443633
278 ANTELIMARCK DELPHY LAMBDA 2021-12-02 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
FERME ANTELIMARCK 2001 INC HOCANF120166218 ANTELIMARCK DALMA DUMBLEDORE HOCANF120166129
279 INTENSE JAGGER DARCY 2021-12-01 PEAK JAGGER-ET HO840M3205436591
FERME INTENSE INC HOCANF120876087 INTENSE UNIX DARLING HOCANF111666912

AGRICU| '
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B&W Holstein,Class 11,Fall Yearling in Milk
Born between September 1st, 2021 and November 30th, 2021

Class Award: Valiant Dairy Genetics, Woodstock, ON, Class Winner Award
Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned

Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

280 SICY SIDEKICK ARLENE 2021-11-25 WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK HOCANM12508113
FERME YVON SICARD HOCANF120886309 SICY TATOO APPEL HOCANF111166960
GHYSLAIN DEMERS

281 BLONDIN BELIEVE AMBROSIA 2021-11-05 AlJA BELIEVE-P HOCANM13486161
BLONDIN SIRES HOCANF120689392 BLONDIN SIDEKICK ANGEL HOCANF111671412
FERME BLONDIN

282 LIDDLEHOLME AMAZEMENT-ET 2021-10-01 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL HOCANM11801450
FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC HO840F3232394898 GARAY GOLDWYN AMAZE HOCANF110302322

283 MILKWORTH KD ADELINE 2021-09-28 WOOD CREST KING DOC 8403132417775
JOE RUSSWURM, PARALLEL GENETICS 3215231645 MILKWORTH SOLO ANISE 8403130681837

284  BLONDIN AVENGER WAKITA 2021-09-27 MYSTIQUE AVENGER HOCANM120213097
DANY TROTTIER HOCANF120689367 BLONDIN DROPKICK WHISKEY HOCANF111671328
FERME BERICHEL & FILS 2007 INC
MARIO URBAIN & CAROLINE BABIN

285 OLORTINE DROPKICK AVIA 2021-09-27 PROGENESIS DROPKICK HOCANM12452135
BREAMONT HOLSTEINS HOCANF14198373 OLORTINE TATOO ARIANNA HOCANF13259331



Rank

#
286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

Animal / Exhibitor

BONACCUEIL CHELLA DOC
A. & R. BOULET INC

LILYKING R LAMBDA JAZLYN
BONNECHERE HOLSTEINS
LILYKING FARM
RIPPLEBROOK FARM

PETITCLERC LAMBDA ABELINA

FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC

BOULET CATHY SIDEKICK
A. & R.BOULET INC
STEPHANE GENDREAU

WENDON UNSTOP ROBIN
R & F LIVESTOCK INC

HARRCROFT CRUSHABULL GLIMPSE
KINGSWAY FARMS

TRENT VALLEY LAMMDA ARMIGEDIN
JASON DAVID MELL
TRENT VALLEY HOLSTEINS

LEACHLAND THUNDER STORM ELESE
COLIN & KAREN LEACH

HUGHES HILL UNSTOPABULL HOPE
COBEQUID HOLSTEINS

RICKHAVEN DIAMONDBACK DELLA
BECKHOLM HOLSTEINS

BOSDALE SIDEKICK JOYSTICK
BECKHOLM HOLSTEINS

TRENT VALLEY LAMBDA CLAIR
TRENT VALLEY HOLSTEINS

GAHM-OZROYAL MOOV ALANA-RED
ELMVUE FARM

NANDALE CHIEF KAMELLA
DELCREEK HOLSTEINS
KINGSWAY FARMS
RAYMOND J. SMYGWATY

JACOBS CHIEF DINA

MILK SOURCE LLC & RANSOM RAIL FARMS INC

SUNNYLODGE SIDEKICK ABBY
ELMVUE FARM

BLONDIN STARS ALICE
HODGLYNN HOLSTEINS
LITTLE STAR HOLSTEINS

JACOBS LAMBDA BANK
FERME JACOBS INC

J-KIKO DOC FINALE-TW
JIM BUTLER

SIEMERS TEQUILA 033-RED-ET
ELMVUE FARM

QUALITY SIDEKICK FLORETA
QUALITY HOLSTEINS
MAPLEKEYS MASTER CHERISH
MAPLEKEYS FARMS

BENRISE MASTER BETTE MIDLER
TRIPLE-T HOLSTEINS

Birthdate / Animal Reg#
2021-09-22
HOCANF120729257

2021-09-19
HOCANF13597059

2021-09-18
HOCANF120872332

2021-09-17
HOCANF120729256

2021-09-10
HOCANF13911953

2021-09-10
HOCANF14140791

2021-09-08
HOCANF13847177

2021-09-07
HOCANF13975181

2021-09-04
HOCANF13112021

2021-09-04
HOCANF13972417
2021-09-04
HOCANF14146284

2021-09-03
HOCANF13847173

2021-09-03
840003239309299

2021-09-02
HOCANF13723869

2021-09-02
HOCANF120600966

2021-09-02
HOCANF14045521

2021-09-02
HOCANF120689343

2021-09-01
HOCANF120600961
2021-09-01
8403239203652
2021-09-01
840003243939008

2021-09-01
HOCANF14041338

2021-09-01
HOCANF14065241

2021-09-01
HOCANF14213651

Sire / Dam
WOODCREST KING DOC
BONACCUEIL CHERMA UNIX

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
KINGSWAY JALOPENO

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
PETITCLERC GOLDWYN ANOUK

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
BOULET GOLD CHIP CLUE

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
WENDON SOLO RAINA

OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET
DUCKETT UNIX GINNY-ET

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET

TRENT VALLEY GOLDWYN ALLNOING

BLONDIN THUNDER STORM
LEACHLAND TATOO ELIZA

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL
HUGHES HILL LIVEWIRE FAITH

MR D APPLE DIAMONDBACK
RICKHAVEN UNIX DESTINY

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
KINGSWAY DOORMAN JOY
FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
CLAIRCREST DOORMAN CLASSIC

LINDENRIGHT MOOVIN-ET
LUCK-E DOC ALACAZAM-ET

STANTONS CHIEF-ET
NANDALE STANLEYCUP BELLA

STANTONS CHIEF-ET
JACOBS HIGH OCTANE DIA

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
SUNNYLODGE OVERWING ABBY

SIEMERS STARS-ET
MS PG PV DOORMAN ADELE-ET

FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET
JACOBS HIGH OCTANE BABE

WOODCREST KING DOC

J-KIKO GOLD CHIP FROSTY
FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
STRANS-JEN-D TEQUILA-RED-ET
WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
QUALITY BEEMER FLINSUE
GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
MAPLEKEYS UNO CAMARO

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
BENRISE CHIEF BEYONCE

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HO840M3132417775
HOCANF120131753
HO840M3125993715
HOCANF13597026

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF107441133

HOCANM12508113
HOCANF110523462

HOCANM11801450
HOCANF13193864

HO840M3135145001
HO840F3209843164
HO840M3125993715
HOCANF11577995

HOCANM110296922
HOCANF13233068

HOCANM11801450
HOCANF13112008
HO840M3013721049
HOCANF13221735
HOCANM12508113
HOCANF13279742

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF12679596

HO840M3129015989
HOCANF11415225

HO840M3129015989
HOCANF110828624

HOCANM12508113
HOCANF12695840

HO840M3143986409
HOUSAF144046557

HO840M3125993715
HOCANF110481411
8403132417775
8403131993413
8403128013348
USA141024338

HOCANM12508113
HOCANF12384738

HO840M3139216917
HOCANF12019177
HO840M3139216917
HOCANF13272600



B&W Holstein,Class 12,Summer 2 Year Old

- Born between June 1st, 2021 and August 31st, 2021
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Sponsorship: Riverdown Holsteins, Metcalfe, ON, Class Winner Award
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Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned

Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#
309 LEHOUX LAMBDA COLIBRI 2021-08-05 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
B. LEHOUX & FILS INC HOCANF120538987 JACOBS IMPRESSION COLA HOCANF110828715
310 SICY MASTER ALLO 2021-07-24 GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET HO840M3139216917
FERME FAMIPAGE INC HOCANF120671767 AL-SHAR DEMPSEY ALISON HOUSAF70310313
FERME YVON SICARD
311 PETITCLERC UNIX CHAMPAGNE 2021-07-21 CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX HOCANM107567492
FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC HOCANF120647856 MASSICO WINBROOK CHARLY HOCANF107368792
312 WALNUTLAWN CHIEF AUBREY 2021-07-18 STANTONS CHIEF-ET HO840M3129015989
KARNVIEW FARMS INC HOCANF13908605 MS APPLES UNO ASPIRE-ET HOUSAF72227615
313 HARVDALE MIRAND JUSTINE 2021-07-13 COOMBOONA ZIPIT MIRAND-PP HOAUSM1993596
HARVDALE HOLSTEINS HOCANF14053767 HARVDALE ADDICTION JEWELED HOCANF13100102
314 QUALITY LAS VEGAS GYPSY 2021-07-07 QUALITY LASVEGAS HOCANM13278082
QUALITY HOLSTEINS HOCANF14041315 QUALITY SOLOMON GIGI HOCANF13015872
315 VALRICK UNIX BEVERLY 2021-07-06 CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX HOCANM107567492
GERALD LAVALLEE & FILS HOCANF120727090 VALRICK GOLD CHIP ANNIE HOCANF120043776
316 HOFF LAMBDA LILLY 2021-07-01 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
FERME YVON SICARD HOCANF13660383 IDEE GOLDCHIP LILLIAN HOCANF11241393
317 DESNETTE BLUEBERRY LAMBDA 2021-06-25 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
CRACKHOLM HOLSTEINS HOCANF120474562 DESNETTE BAMBI DOC HOCANF111027113
318 JACOBS DESTINY BALLA 2021-06-21 BLONDIN DESTINY HOCANM111633697
JIM BUTLER HOCANF120600920 JACOBS HIGH OCTANE BABE HOCANF110481411
319 DAIRY-DOC ALLIGATOR RHONDA 2021-06-17 STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET HO840M3128769279
DAIRY-DOC HOLSTEINS HOCANF14175092 MARKVALE CINDERDOOR ROXANNE HOCANF12919032
320 GARAY BAROLO BRITHNEY 2021-06-16 CLAYNOOK BAROLO SG HOCHEM120143618749
GASPAR FILLION HOCANF120923604 GARAY SOLOMON BEVERLY HOCANF120117655
KYLE BEAROR
LOOKOUT HOLSTEINS
STEPHANIE J. OUELLETTE
321 ALTONA LEA LAMBADA JAGUAR 2021-06-12 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
FRANK BARKEY & FAMILY HOCANF13911063 ALTONA LEA SOLOMON JASMINE HOCANF12903979
322 BONACCUEIL ALYNE RANDALL 2021-06-12 WESTCOAST RANDALL HOCANM12283183
A. & R.BOULET INC HOCANF120729224 BONACCUEIL ALY SIDEKICK HOCANF111187434
323 HENDERCROFT JUBE JUBE 2021-06-10 CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX HOCANM107567492
HERBERT HENDERSON HOCANF13900210 HENDERCROFT ATWOOD BIG LEAGUE HOCANF11805565
324 ROTALY CHIEF HALO 2021-06-10 STANTONS CHIEF-ET HO840M3129015989
PIERRE BOULET HOCANF120300947 ROTALY UNIX HEIDI HOCANF111650827
325 VERTDOR DESTINY DILEMME 2021-06-08 BLONDIN DESTINY HOCANM111633697
JM VALLEY HOLSTEIN HOCANF120478160 VERTDOR DOC DIXIE HOCANF111341112
STEPHANE GENDREAU
326 BLONDIN BELIEVE LYCHEE-RED 2021-06-06 AlJA BELIEVE-P HOCANM13486161
JIM BUTLER HOCANF120689308 GREENLANE UNSTOPABULL LANTANA HOCANF13062383
327 MAGOLAIT DEMPSEY MAROLILY 2021-06-02 LIRR DREW DEMPSEY HOUSAM61083609
PIERRE BOULET HOCANF120739959 MAGOLAIT DOORMAN MAROLILAC HOCANF109851764
328 BUCKMEADOW US MADELYN 2021-06-02 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL HOCANM11801450
RONALD GRANDY HOB840F3242824796 BUCKMEADOW DOORMAN MACY HOUSAF144835168
329 PIERSTEIN DEVOUR GIOVANNA 2021-06-02 MR DANIELLE DEVOUR-ET HOUSAM72713024
PIERRE BOULET HOCANF120564497 MS STRANSHOME GIORGI-RED-ET HOUSAF143692867
330 JACOBS LAMBDA RESCUE 2021-06-01 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
A. & R.BOULET INC HOCANF120684427 JACOBS WINDBROOK RORY HOCANF108133833
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B&W Holstein,Class 13,Spring 2 Year Old
Born between March 1st, 2021 and May 31st, 2021

Sponsorship: Ferme Jean-Paul Petitclerc, St-Basile, QC, Class Winner Award
Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned

Animal / Exhibitor

ANTELIMARCK LYSA ALLIGATOR
ELMVUE FARM

SMYGWATYS CHIEF BLUE CHEESE
HERITAGE GRD HOLSTEINS
RAYMOND J. SMYGWATY

BRIDGEVIEW ALLEYOOP KOE
BRIDGEVIEW FARMS

GLEANN DOC LUBA
LONDON DAIRY FARMS
WEEKSDALE HOLSTEINS INC

BONACCUEIL TINA RANDALL
A. & R.BOULET INC

POPLARVALE DOC LIMEADE
ELMVUE FARM
FERME JACOBS INC

PETITCLERC ALLIGATOR BULLE
ARMCREST, HOLSTEINS & JERSEYS
BRIAN ARMSTRONG

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2021-05-13
HOCANF120166193

2021-05-09
HOCANF13731452

2021-05-03
HOCANF14064815
2021-04-23
HOCANF13862336

2021-04-20
HOCANF120729203

2021-04-19
HOCANF13765300

2021-04-19
HOCANF120647833

SELECT FARM & EXPORT SERVICES INC

HENDERCROFT CHIEF SPHYNX
PIERRE BOULET

BECKHOLM DB LAINEY
BREAMONT HOLSTEINS

JM VALLEY SIDEKICK JACUZZI
JIM BUTLER
PIERRE BOULET

RIGO LEGEND CLOVER
YVON RICHARD & FILS INC

FRAELAND ALLEYOOP BONKERS
BLONDIN SIRES
FERME BLONDIN

DUHIBOU LEGEND PANTHOUSE
BILODEAU GESTION DE PATRIMOINE
FERME DUHIBOU INC

MAPLEKEYS MASTER MARIGOLD
MAPLEKEYS FARMS

PIERSTEIN CHIEF ALRIGHT
R & F LIVESTOCK INC

BELMORAL KAMASUTRA MASTER
AGRIBER SOCIETA AGRICOLA SRL
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS
MARCELLO LADINA

QUALITY HOLSTEINS

2021-04-17
HOCANF13885498
2021-04-15
HOCANF14135443

2021-03-25
HOCANF120663832

2021-03-19
HOCANF120529223
2021-03-15
HOCANF13757805

2021-03-03
HOCANF120656201

2021-03-02
HOCANF13791812

2021-03-01
HOCANF120564479
2021-03-01
HOCANF13876613

Sire / Dam

STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET
ANTELIMARCK LYSSA UNIX

STANTONS CHIEF-ET
GOLD-BARBARA BETTE-ET

BRABANTDALE ALLEYOOP
BRIDGEVIEW IMPRESSION KOKIMO

WOODCREST KING DOC
GLEANN DEMPSEY LIAISON

WESTCOAST RANDALL
BONACCUEIL TANIA UNIX

WOODCREST KING DOC
BORDERVIEW-I SOLOMON LIANN

STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET
PETITCLERC GOLDWYN ANOUK

STANTONS CHIEF-ET
HENDERCROFT TATOO TABBY

MR D APPLE DIAMONDBACK
SANEXA ABSOLUTE LIZZY RED

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
JM VALLEY CRUSHTIME JAZZY

BLONDIN LEGEND
OLISTEIN MR JOHNSON CARLOU

BRABANTDALE ALLEYOOP
FRAELAND DEMPSEY BLING

BLONDIN LEGEND
DUHIBOU ENVIOUS PENELOPE

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
MAPLEKEYS REGINALD MIMI

STANTONS CHIEF-ET
RAYON D'OR AFTERSHOCK ALPHA

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
BELMORAL CONTROL KOKOMO

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HO840M3128769279
HOCANF111574943

HO840M3129015989
HOB840F3134192766

HOCANM42002534
HOCANF13524590
HO840M3132417775
HOCANF12149020

HOCANM12283183
HOCANF111187320

HO840M3132417775
HOCANF13293675

HO840M3128769279
HOCANF107441133

HO840M3129015989
HOCANF13320523

HO840M3013721049
HOCANF111128042

HOCANM12508113
HOCANF120025703

HOCANM111239276
HOCANF109878603

HOCANM42002534
HOCANF13114497

HOCANM111239276
HOCANF109363026

HO840M3139216917
HOCANF12019193
HO840M3129015989
HOCANF108355577
HO840M3139216917
HOCANF12743220



B&W Holstein,Class 14,Winter 2 Year Old

C%L“ Born between December 1st, 2020 and February 28th, 2021

AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

Sponsorship: Winright Holsteins, Winchester, ON, Class Winner
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Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned

Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

347 AROLENE DEMPSEY ELLA 2021-02-23 LIRR DREW DEMPSEY HOUSAM61083609
FERME AROLENE 2020 INC HOCANF120523229 AROLENE DUHIBOU APPLE ELMAY HOCANF111447516
FERME JACOBS INC

348 JACOBS LAMBDA ASHLYN 2021-02-10 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
FERME JACOBS INC HOCANF120600820 JACOBS UNIX ASKA HOCANF110828604

349 LOOKOUT JULES PERFECT STORM 2021-02-09 BLONDIN THUNDER STORM HOCANM110296922
ELITEHAVEN GENETICS HOCANF120470938 MAPLELEY GOLDWYN JULIA HOCANF109079911
FRANK & DIANE BORBA
GERALD TODD
LOOKOUT HOLSTEINS

350 JENDRO DELTA LAMBDA SANDY 2021-02-05 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
K DOEBERIENER HOCANF120534222 JENDRO ELUDE SASSY HOCANF110100758
L BOWEN
CLARKVALLEY
P CONROY

351 UP-RIDGE ALLEYOOP FREEZIE 2021-01-18 BRABANTDALE ALLEYOOP HOCANM42002534
UP-RIDGE HOLSTEINS HOCANF13908811 UP-RIDGE SIDEKICK FRUIT LOOPS HOCANF13164671

352 KINGSWAY LAMBDA ASTON 2021-01-07 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
KINGSWAY FARMS HOCANF13694415 KINGSWAY UNIX ACADEMIA HOCANF12743332
LONDON DAIRY FARMS

353 FRAELAND DOUGLAS BONJOUR 2020-12-16 BARNKAMPER MARILYN DOUGLAS HONLDM947618726
LONDON DAIRY FARMS HOCANF13757782 FRAELAND UNIX BUTTERSCOTCH HOCANF13114492

354 SHADYWILLO RANDALL CAJUN 2020-12-04 WESTCOAST RANDALL HOCANM12283183
ANDREW DEN HAAN HOCANF13660347 SHADYWILLO SOLOMON CLARA HOCANF12099024
MATTHEW FORESTELL

355 VERACITY SIDEKICK SHYANNE 2020-12-04 WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK HOCANM12508113
LEROY N.R. COOK HOCANF13915836 VERACITY WINDBROOK SHADOW HOCANF11605479

356 WINRIGHT DOORMAN ELMO 2020-12-02 VAL-BISSON DOORMAN HOCANM107281711
BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT HOCANF13828570 WINRIGHT GOLDCHIP EMOJI HOCANF13188650
FRANK & DIANNE BORBA
JAQUEMET HOLSTEINS

Tirl, B&W Holstein,Class 15,Fall 2 Year Old
N Born between September 1st, 2020 and November 30th, 2020
e Sponsorship: Ferme Pierstein, Class Winner
I i_i,.}“..:? I Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
=7

NOVEMBER 3-12, 2023

Rank

#
357

358

359

360

361

362

Animal / Exhibitor

SIGNATURE A ARLO
LIBERTY GENETICS
SIGNATURE HOLSTEINS

LOA-DE-MEDE WH CHIEF BRIARY
LOA-DE-MEDE FARMS LTD
WERRHURST HOLSTEINS

PIERSTEIN DOORMAN ROMA
PIERRE BOULET

PIERSTEIN DEVOUR ALOUANNIE
PIERRE BOULET

JACOBS ALLIGATOR LORELLA
FERME GILLETTE INC

FERME JACOBS INC

T-WAVE HOLSTEINS

ROQUET DELFINE KANSASCITY
CRACKHOLM HOLSTEINS

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2020-11-19
HOCANF14158043

2020-11-11
HOCANF13823810

2020-10-23
HOCANF120564449

2020-10-10
HOCANF120564447

2020-10-08
HOCANF120262343

2020-09-13
HOCANF120406444

Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned

Sire / Dam

FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
LIBERTY-GEN ATWOOD ACHIEVE

STANTONS CHIEF-ET
WALNUTLAWN DOC BRILLIANCE

VAL-BISSON DOORMAN
LINDENRIGHT GOLDWYN ROYCE

MR DANIELLE DEVOUR-ET
PIERSTEIN DOORMAN ALOUETTE

STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET
JACOBS SIDEKICK LOONY

PROGENESIS KANSASCITY
RONBETH WINDBROOK DAFFY

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HO840M3128013348
HOCANF12965540

HO840M3129015989
HOCANF12508190

HOCANM107281711
HOCANF9652893

HOUSAM72713024
HOCANF109731271

HO840M3128769279
HOCANF110828753

HOCANM12949062
HOCANF11665798
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373
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377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

Animal / Exhibitor

JACOBS UNIX LADDIES

FERME INTENSE INC

FERME JACOBS INC

MATHIEU CHARTRAND & KELLY HARDY

QUALITY CHIEF LILA

AGRIBER SOCIETA AGRICOLA SRL
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS

FLORBIL FARMS LTD

OSCAR & ERIC DUPASQUIER
QUALITY HOLSTEINS

SUNSPARK CHIEF SNUGGLES
BECKHOLM HOLSTEINS
HODGLYNN HOLSTEINS

DANDYLAND ATEAM LALA
R & F LIVESTOCK INC

BESLEA UNIX CARRERA
BESLEA FARMS LTD

BENBIE BRIDGESTONE COCO
JIM BUTLER

SMYGWATYS ALLIGATOR RAINDROP
ELMVUE FARM

ELM BEND GAPSTER
ELMVUE FARM

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2020-09-10
HOCANF120262324

2020-09-10
HOCANF13765089

2020-09-09
HOCANF13722862

2020-09-04
HOCANF13842245

2020-09-03
HOCANF13452133
2020-09-02
HOCANF13801453
2020-09-02
HOCANF13731437

2020-09-01
HOCANF13754849

Sire / Dam

CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX
JACOBS DEMPSEY LADY

STANTONS CHIEF-ET
FLORBIL DOORMAN LILLY

STANTONS CHIEF-ET
SUNSPARK INTEGRAL SNAPPLE

STANTONS ATEAM-ET
DANDYLAND AC LILLYTHALIA

CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX
BESLEA GOLDCHIP CHARACTER

WALNUTLAWN BRIDGESTONE
BENBIE LAMBDA COURTNEE

STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET
BREEZE HILL BEEMER RAIN

GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
ELM BEND GAPP

B&W Holstein,Class 16,Junior 3 Year Old
Born between March 1st, 2020 and August 31st, 2020

Sponsorship: Ella Wright Photography, Didsbury, AB, Class Winner
Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOCANM107567492
HOCANF109942198

HO840M3129015989
HOCANF12247901

HO840M3129015989
HOCANF12298702

HO840M3135087039
HOCANF13016907
HOCANM107567492
HOCANF12417669
HOCANM12508193
HOCANF13078318
HO840M3128769279
HOCANF12148484

HO840M3139216917
HOCANF12771676

Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned

Animal / Exhibitor

WELANE FUEL CARROT
3RIDGE FARMS
HEIBEIN HOLSTEINS

JOLIBOIS LUCKY UNIX
FERME ROLANDALE ENR

PETITCLERC UNIX PANAMA
FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC

MS T-TRIPLE-T TL FAME-RED
OAKFIELD CORNERS DAIRY SHOW CATTTLE

KIKO DISCJOCKEY LAYLA 1830
CRACKHOLM HOLSTEINS
FERME JACOBS INC

ELEGANCE MIRAND AMAZON
JIM BUTLER

CRYSTAL-STAR AVA CHANCE-ET
JIM BUTLER

KAMPS-RX APPLEB AVERY-ET
ELMVUE FARM

HENDERCROFT UNIX FUZZY
HERBERT HENDERSON

DAPPLEVIEW TATOO ELLA
TRISTEN HANS OSTROM

SKYCREST SIDEKICK NAILPOLISH
ELMVUE FARM

GOULDHAVEN T STORM EVEREST
R & F LIVESTOCK INC

QUALITY MASTER RUTH
QUALITY HOLSTEINS

BIRKENTREE SIDEKICK ELLISSIA
HODGLYNN HOLSTEINS
LITTLE STAR HOLSTEINS

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2020-08-30
HOCANF13885716

2020-08-01
HOCANF120408562
2020-07-24
HOCANF120422696

2020-07-18
3208432656

2020-06-22
HO840F3211871481

2020-06-09
HOCANF120328024

2020-06-06
145157409

2020-06-06
840003147705353

2020-06-04
HOCANF13320580
2020-06-02
HOCANF11066227
2020-06-02
HOCANF13534224
2020-06-01
HOCANF13739597

2020-06-01
HOCANF13765051

2020-05-19
HOCANF13668020

Sire / Dam

MELARRY FUEL-ET
WELANE SIDEKICK CUDDLES

CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX
JOLIBOIS LUCKY SEAVER

CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX
T-TRIPLE-T PRICELESS-ET

RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL-RED
MEADOW GREEN FEROCITY-RED-ET

CLAYNOOK DISCJOCKEY
KIKO WL HB ATTORN LADY 1430

COOMBOONA ZIPIT MIRAND-PP
ELEGANCE MOTIVATOR ARIEL

DYMENTHOLM MR APP AVALANCHE-TW
REGANCREST CHANEL-ET

LINDENRIGHT MOOVIN-ET
KHW REGIMENT AAPLE B-RED-ETN

CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX
HENDERCROFT GOLD CHIP GOOEY

DUCKETT CRUSH TATOO-ET
HAMMING UNDENIED ELLA

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
SKYCREST HIGH O NICKERS
BLONDIN THUNDER STORM
GOULDHAVEN ATWOOD EMILY
GOLDEN-OAKS MASTER-ET
QUALITY ATWOOD RUBY

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
BIRKENTREE LAUTRUST EVAN

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HO840M3135766689
HOCANF13265448

HOCANM107567492
HOCANF109714474
HOCANM107567492
HOB840F3136496591

11801450
11973682

HOCANM12731113
HOB840F3140219948

HOAUSM1993596
HOCANF110134464

HOCANM11957107
USA66625236

HOCANM107567492
HOCANF12436925
HO840M3137052923
HOCANF13110104
HOCANM12508113
HOCANF12541316
HOCANM110296922
HOCANF11592658

HO840M3139216917
HOCANF12570655

HOCANM12508113
HOCANF13154506
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Animal / Exhibitor

BONACCUEIL CHARITE SIDEKICK
A. & R. BOULET INC

ROYALWATER PARKAVENUE DAWN
BRIAN CARSCADDEN

HODGLYNN HOLSTEINS

MATTHEW FORESTELL

WAYBRU DOORMAN SUNSATION
PIERRE BOULET

CLARKES DEMPSEY LINK
FERME YVON SICARD
PIERRE BOULET

RADOMERE SIDEKICK JOYFUL
RAYMOND KLEIN GEBBINCK

GREENPINE REJOICE BEDAZZLED

MICHAEL & JULIE DUCKETT & MILK SOURCE LLC
INGHOLM ATMOSPHERE FANCY ENTRY

CLARKVALLEY HOLSTEINS
JEFF STEPHENS

GENDARRA UNIX RIGGINS
GENDARRA FARM

MILKSOURCE REJOICE-ET
BLONDIN SIRES
FERME BLONDIN

SHOW-MAR UPGRADE LONGMIRE
R & F LIVESTOCK INC

VALE-O-SKENE SIDEKICK BROOKE
VALE-O-SKENE HOLSTEINS

TOLAMIKA DIAMONDBACK BLAINE
RONALD GRANDY

HODGLYNN CRUSHABULL HARLEY
PIERRE BOULET

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2020-05-01
HOCANF120131818

2020-04-29
HOCANF13762869

2020-04-09
HOCANF13651782
2020-04-03
HOCANF13605207

2020-04-02
HOCANF13618508
2020-03-20
HOCANF13684581
2020-03-15
HOCANF13620938

2020-03-11
HOCANF13920433

2020-03-09
HOB840F3203772756

2020-03-07
HO840F3215578937
2020-03-04
HOCANF13566627
2020-03-04
HOCANF13580857
2020-03-02
HOCANF13273843

Sire / Dam

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
PIERSTEIN CHELLA WINDBROOK

PROGENESIS PARKAVENUE
ROYALWATER LIGHTHOUSE DOTTIE

VAL-BISSON DOORMAN
WAYBRU WINDBROOK SUNLIGHT

LIRR DREW DEMPSEY
CLARKES MOGUL LOTTERY

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
RADOMERE BEEMER JOY

LUCK-E AMERICA 684-ET

CRAIGCREST REJOICE BLACKBEAUTY

BRABANTDALE ATMOSPHERE-ET
INGHOLM UNIX FANCY FUTURE

CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX
GENDARRA GOLDN REVOLVER

LUCK-E AWESOME-RED
TK-PLAIN-VIEW RIPLEY

OUR-FAVORTIE UPGRADE-ET
SHOW-MAR ARMANI OLIVE-ET

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
VALE-O-SKENE DOORMAN BELLE

MR D APPLE DIAMONDBACK
SANDYRAE BEEMER BLAKELY

OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET
ST-JACOB GOLDWYN HAZEL-ET

B&W Holstein,Intermediate Champion
Classes 10 - 16

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOCANM12508113
HOCANF108520591

HOCANM12719193
HOCANF13120379

HOCANM107281711
HOCANF11595682

HOUSAM61083609
HOCANF12875674

HOCANM12508113
HOCANF12875628

72186883
12117978

HOCANM42002070
HOCANF12905308

HOCANM107567492
HOCANF11341240

HOUSAM72186769
HOUSAF141893468

HO840M3146864323
HOB840F3129356471

HOCANM12508113
HOCANF12960410

HO840M3013721049
HOCANF12677054
HO840M3135145001
HOUSAF70074467

Sponsorship: Holstein International, The Netherlands, Intermediate Champion
Sponsorship: Cattle Connection, Intermediate Champion Award
Sponsorship: Sweetview Holstein, Ayer's Cliff, QC, Reserve Intermediate Champion

Intermediate Champion

Reserve

Honourable Mention
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B&W Holstein,Class 17,Senior 3 Year Old
Born between September 1st, 2019 and February 29th, 2020

Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned
Sponsorship: Crackholm Farm, North Lewisburg, OH, Class Winner
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Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon

RAYMOND J. SMYGWATY

Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#
398 C V F KING DOC SUNSET 2020-02-24 WOODCREST KING DOC HO840M3132417775
DALTON J. FARIS HOCANF13267436 CV FF SOLOMON SUNTAN HOCANF13120111
399 BLONDIN CRUSHABULL PRISM 2020-02-10 OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET HO840M3135145001
ELMVUE FARM HOCANF111576118 BLONDIN SOLOMON PRICKLES HOCANF110740607
400 JACOBS EXCALIBUR BAHAMAS 2020-02-01 SANDY-VALLEY KR EXCALIBUR HO840M3140616380
FERME JACOBS INC HOCANF111576115 JACOBS DAY BRAD HOCANF108133819
401 BEAUGAIN AMERICA EMAILLE 2020-01-17 LUCK-E AMERICA 684-ET HOUSAM72186883
FERME MONGRAIN & ASSOCIES HOCANF111696417 BEAUGAIN ACCELRENOWN EMANUELLE HOCANF110925409
402 POTTSDALE ALTI-TANA-RED-ET 2019-12-19 FARNEAR ALTITUDE-RED-ET
ELMVUE FARM 840003210823058 MS POTTSDALE TANGELO-RED-ET
403 BERAUTEC SIDECKIK FAMEUSE 2019-12-15 WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK HOCANM12508113
FERME RALSTON S.E.N.C HOCANF120160362 BERAUTEC DOORMAN FABULEUSE HOCANF109525108
404 MIL-EN-ROY CHIEF KARINA 2019-12-14 STANTONS CHIEF-ET HO840M3129015989
FERME JEAN-PAUL PETITCLERC & FILS INC HOCANF13437012 WENDON REIM GCHIP KAREN HOCANF12008678
405 SPRINGCREST UNIX HELLEN 2019-12-05 CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX HOCANM107567492
CLARKVALLEY HOLSTEINS HOCANF13635751 SPRINGCREST ACROBAT CASSIDY HOCANF12731551
HEAVENLY GENETICS
406 GOLDEN-OAKS TEMPTRES-RED-ET 2019-12-03 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL-RED 11801450
MILK SOURCE 840003204455580 MISS POTTSDALE DFI TANG-RED 840003012331933
FISCHER
STEINCREST
CRESCENTMEAD
407 MODO ALLIGATOR LILO 2019-12-02 STANTONS ALLIGATOR-ET HO840M3128769279
FERME BLONDIN HOCANF111456211 MODO MERIDIAN LILIPUCE HOCANF110810804
FERME MARILON
408 DELCREEK BOOM BOOM POW 2019-12-02 WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK HOCANM12508113
CLARKVALLEY HOLSTEINS HOCANF13705888 DELCREEK INSPECT MY GADGET HOCANF11704154
409 KIRKLEA SIDEKICK SUNBEAM 2019-11-03 WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK HOCANM12508113
KIRKLEA HOLSTEINS HOCANF13422066 KIRKLEA CINDERDOOR SQUIGGLE HOCANF12671047
TRENT VALLEY HOLSTEINS
410 RAYPIEN UNIX ADELE 2019-10-23 CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX HOCANM107567492
AGRIBER SOCIETA AGRICOLA SRL HOCANF120191551 RAYPIEN WIND ANNE HOCANF108969038
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS
QUALITY HOLSTEINS
411 TTM JORDY BUICK 2019-10-11 CYCLE MCGUCCI JORDY-RED HO840M3131666411
STEVE ARBAUGH AND RF LIVESTOCK INC. HO840F3211378265 SAVAGELEE-TM DB BLESSED-ET HOB840F3147220634
412 JEFFREY-WAY HARD ROCK TWIGS 2019-10-01 COOKIECUTTER MD HARDROCK-ET 8403130915846
K DOEBERIENER 840003207890802 JEFFREY-WAY DOORMAN TWIGGY 8403138041924
L BOWEN
W SCHILLING
P CONROY
413 SHARMAPLE UNIX SPLASH 2019-09-22 CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX HOCANM107567492
BREAMONT HOLSTEINS HOCANF13528205 SHARMAPLE DODGE SPLAT HOCANF12697527
MARTHAVEN HOLSTEINS
414 STADE CRUSHABULL ENIGMA-ET 2019-09-20 OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET HO840M3135145001
VALE-O-SKENE HOLSTEINS HO840F3205249576 STADE ATWOOD ELLIE HO840F3131046239
415 ROSEMARY UNIX GOLDIE 2019-09-06 CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX HOCANM107567492
JIM BUTLER HOCANF111391201 VINBERT DOORMAN BABY GOLDEN HOCANF108686675
416 GLENIRVINE UNIX SALLY 2019-09-06 CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX HOCANM107567492
MILK SOURCE LLC, L FISHER, C LETTER & R SABO HOCANF11973914 GLENIRVINE CINDERDOOR SAL HOCANF11973890
417 WINRIGHT UNIX TRIXIE 2019-09-01 CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX HOCANM107567492
KINGSWAY FARMS HOCANF13541368 BUDJON-JK GCHIP ELLEN-ET HO840F3009999519



B&W Holstein,Class 19,4 Year Old

- Born between September 1st, 2018 and August 31st, 2019
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Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned
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Sponsorship: Unigen, Class Winner
Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon

Rank  # Animal / Exhibitor Birthdate / Animal Reg# Sire / Dam Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

418 HODGLYNN VICTOR LOLA 2019-06-03 LEGEND-MAKER VICTOR HOCANM12556108
HODGLYNN HOLSTEINS HOCANF13273813 HODGLYNN DAY LEXI HOCANF12799984
LITTLE STAR HOLSTEINS

419 LOOKOUT JUST WATCH ME 2019-05-10 BARNKAMPER MARILYN DOUGLAS HONLDM947618726
ELITEHAVEN GENETICS HOCANF120066977 MAPLELEY GOLDWYN JULIA HOCANF109079911
FRANK & DIANE BORBA
GERALD TODD
LOOKOUT HOLSTEINS

420 BONACCUEIL ROXA UNIX 2019-05-09 CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX HOCANM107567492
A. & R. BOULET INC HOCANF111187455 BONACCUEIL RUBY AFTERSHOCK HOCANF108520602

421 CASHELLS UN CUTIE-RED-ET 2019-03-16 RIVERDOWN UNSTOPABULL-RED
ELMVUE FARM 840003206349269 OAKLAND-VIEW H CHAMP-RED-ET

422 AROLENE DUHIBOU APPLE ELMAY 2019-03-15 SIEMERS OCT APPLE-CRISP-ET HO840M3134506808
ELMVUE FARM HOCANF111447516 AROLENE GOLD CHIP ELMA HOCANF109817838

423 BUDJON-VAIL RAPTOR SONYA-ET 2019-03-14 BLONDIN RAPTOR HOCANM110296854
BLONDIN SIRES HO840F3143525531 BLONDIN GOLDWYN SUBLIMINALE HOCANF105900692
FERME BLONDIN

424  BONACCUEIL LUMY UNIX 2019-03-02 CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX HOCANM107567492
A. & R. BOULET INC HOCANF111187429 BONACCUEIL LIMET SEAVER HOCANF109143211

425 PREMIUM APPLE CRISP LILLY 2019-03-02 SIEMERS OCT APPLE-CRISP-ET HO840M3134506808
JIM BUTLER HOCANF111440422 PREMIUM LOTUS STAR HOCANF110392292

426  WINRIGHT SOLOMON ESPRESSO 2019-03-01 WALNUTLAWN SOLOMON HOCANM11775998
FERME BLONDIN HOCANF13277927 BUDJON-JK GCHIP ELLEN-ET HO840F3009999519
FERME RALSTON S.E.N.C

427 PIERSTEIN DEMPSEY LEXI 2019-03-01 LIRR DREW DEMPSEY HOUSAM61083609
JIM BUTLER HOCANF111576885 BERGEROY WINBROOK LORIK HOCANF108551872
PIERRE BOULET

428 MS CRUSHABULL CAROLINA-ET 2019-02-09 OH-RIVER-SYC CRUSHABULL-ET 840003135145001
JIM BUTLER 840003204593676  GOLDEN-OAKS BY CHARLOTTE-ET 840003131387333

429 BONACCUEIL CANDY APPLE CRISP 2019-02-05 SIEMERS OCT APPLE-CRISP-ET HO840M3134506808
A. & R.BOULET INC HOCANF111187426 BOULET GOLD CHIP COLLY HOCANF108836052

430 HIGHERRANSOM NAOMI 10014-ET 2019-01-29 DE-SU FRAZZ TAHITI 14104-ET HO840M3141559498
SIGNATURE HOLSTEINS HOB840F3205234885 SIEMERS ABL NATION 27370-ET HOB840F3141495206
TODD EDWARDS

431 WINTERBAY GOLD GINA 648 2018-12-12 BRAEDALE GOLDWYN HOCANM10705608
PIERRE BOULET HOCANF13070560 WINTERBAY DENISON GINA HOCANF9960221

432  ALTONA LEA UNIX HERMINIE 2018-12-10 CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX HOCANM107567492
DALTON J. FARIS HOCANF12904005 ALTONA LEA FEVER HILLARY HOCANF11658158

433 CONFIDENCE AWESOME OH MY 2018-12-08 LUCK-E AWESOME-RED
TWO-TO-TANGO FARMS INC HOB840F3132554546 LUCK-E CRUSH OAKLEY

434  MS TRIPLE-T GRATEFUL-ET 2018-12-05 BRAEDALE GOLDWYN 10705608
COLTON J THOMAS 840003136496618 PENLOW GANNON DUNDEE-ET CAN7886203

435 TRENT VALLEY DUNDEE L SEVEN 2018-12-02 REGANCREST DUNDEE-ET HOUSAM127640114
JASON DAVID MELL HOCANF12717646 WEDGWOOD DOORMAN LAURIE HOCANF12135663
TRENT VALLEY HOLSTEINS

436 ALTONA LEA SIDEKICK JUSTICE 2018-10-24 WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK HOCANM12508113
FRANK BARKEY & FAMILY HOCANF12903997 ALTONA LEA NUMEROUNO JADE HOCANF12145048

437 ERBCREST DOC MARILOU 2018-10-19 WOODCREST KING DOC HO840M3132417775
ERBCREST FARM HOCANF13054438 ERBCREST STANLEYCUP MARIAN HOCANF11583388
QUALITY HOLSTEINS

438 BRENTRIDGE LAMBDA DIXIE 2018-09-26 FARNEAR DELTA-LAMBDA-ET HO840M3125993715
BRENTRIDGE HOLSTEINS LTD HOCANF13059737 BRENTRIDGE ERIC DANI HOCANF12235739
MARTHAVEN HOLSTEINS

439 JOLIBOIS LOUISON DIAMONDBACK 2018-09-11 MR D APPLE DIAMONDBACK HO840M3013721049
FERME ROLANDALE ENR HOCANF111442347 JOLIBOIS LOUISON GOLDWYN HOCANF104627066
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Animal / Exhibitor

MIDAS-TOUCH MONTERY 1127-ET
CRACKHOLM HOLSTEINS
FERME JACOBS INC

EXTRAMILE INTENSE DOORMAN
LONDON DAIRY FARMS

RAIVUE SIDEKICK PANDORA
HODGLYNN HOLSTEINS
LITTLE STAR HOLSTEINS

LOOKOUT SYMPATICO DREAM
COBEQUID HOLSTEINS

OAKFIELD SOLOMON SUNSET-ET
JONATHAN & ALICIA LAMB

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2018-09-06
HOB840F3147987875

2018-09-05
HOCANF13240907
2018-09-04
HOCANF12760941

2018-09-03
HOCANF111420637

2018-09-02
HOB840F3134445331

Sire / Dam

VIEW-HOME MONTEREY-ET
REGANCREST CHANEL-ET

VAL-BISSON DOORMAN
EXTRAMILE GLORIOUS GOLDCHIP

WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK
RAIVUE LAVANGUARD PANDORA

DYMENTHOLM S SYMPATICO
EASTWEST L ADD DELICIOUS RED

WALNUTLAWN SOLOMON
BELLA-ROSA GW SARA-ET

B&W Holstein,Class 20,5 Year Old
Born between September 1st, 2017 and August 31st, 2018

Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned
Sponsorship: Heather Holme Holsteins, Goderich, ON, Class Winner
Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOUSAM69087180
HOUSAF66625236

HOCANM107281711
HOCANF12335798

HOCANM12508113
HOCANF11585735

HOCANM11004723
HOCANF110309018

HOCANM11775998
HOUSAF66407984

Animal / Exhibitor

LOYALYN DOORMAN JOLENE
ROB & ALICE BUMSTEAD

COBEQUID UNIX SAPPORA
WEEKSDALE HOLSTEINS INC

CHERRY CREST BRINGER OF RAIN
CHERRY CREST HOLSTEINS

AlIJA AVALANCHE KALA

AGRIBER SOCIETA AGRICOLA SRL
BECKRIDGE HOLSTEINS

QUALITY HOLSTEINS

LIDDLEHOLME TKELAH
TWO-TO-TANGO FARMS INC

QUALITY SOLOMON FROTASTIC
AGRIBER SOCIETA AGRICOLA SRL
QUALITY HOLSTEINS

GENDARRA JACOBY HALO
GENDARRA FARM
PROSPECT HOLSTEINS

ZBW M KD LORI-ET
ELMVUE FARM

RUTI CHIEF EMPRESS
R & F LIVESTOCK INC

HUFFMANDALE UNIX MAPLESUGAR
HODGLYNN HOLSTEINS

LITTLE STAR HOLSTEINS
MATTHEW FORESTELL

OAKFIELD BEEMER FRISBEE-ET
NOLAN LEE KUMMER

ANDREANE AVALANCHE ALAMA
PIERRE BOULET

LINDENRIGHT DEVOUR MOVEMBER
JIM BUTLER

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2018-08-30
HOCANF12945845

2018-06-21
HOCANF13238462

2018-06-02
HOCANF12918678

2018-06-01
HOCANF13188626

2018-06-01
HOB840F3144854464
2018-05-11
HOCANF13015850

2018-04-26
HOCANF13262086

2018-03-06
840003141544392
2018-03-02
HOCANF13068565
2018-01-19
HOCANF12480544

2017-12-03
840003134445089

2017-12-01
HOCANF110734160
2017-11-15
HOCANF12873712

Sire / Dam

VAL-BISSON DOORMAN
PIERSTEIN WINDBROOK JUNEBUG

CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX
COBEQUID DOORMAN SOPHIE
CYCLE DOORMAN JACOBY-ET
CHERRY CREST DONALDSON

DYMENTHOLM MR APPLES AVALANCHE
AIJA RAPTOWN KAYDEE

MR D APPLE DIAMONDBACK
LIDDLEHOLME TWISTED T

WALNUTLAWN SOLOMON
QUALITY BEEMER FROWN

CYCLE DOORMAN JACOBY-ET
GENDARRA ARMANI HEAVEN

WOODCREST KING DOC
ZBW M LIGHT BEEM-ET

STANTONS CHIEF-ET
RUTI ORLANDO EMPIRE

CROTEAU LESPERRON UNIX
HUFFMANDALE WINDBROOK MAPLE

POL BUTTE MC BEEMER-ET
DUCKETT-SA BRAXTN FRISCO-ET

DYMENTHOLM MR APPLES AVALANCHE
PIERSTEIN DOORMAN ALANIS

MR DANIELLE DEVOUR-ET
LINDENRIGHT DOORMAN MOVEMENT

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOCANM107281711
HOCANF108889763
HOCANM107567492
HOCANF12410713

HO840M3013614066
HOCANF12063210

HOCANM11957107
HOCANF109462286

HOCANM11775998
HOCANF12384702

HO840M3013614066
HOCANF12231914

840003132417775
840003126362591
HO840M3129015989
HOCANF11900224
HOCANM107567492
HOCANF11360940

HOCANMS525863
USA70929541

HOCANM11957107
HOCANF109731319

HOUSAM72713024
HOCANF12347135
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B&W Holstein,Class 21,Mature Cow
Born before September 1st, 2017

Sponsorship: Cherry Crest Holsteins, Martintown, ON, Class Winner
Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned

Animal / Exhibitor

BONACCUEIL MOLY DEVOUR
A. & R.BOULET INC

KINGSWAY DEMPSEY NORA
ELMVUE FARM

COTI RAMBO CASSIE
BLONDIN SIRES
FERME BLONDIN

GLEN ISLAY SENNET TORANCE
CLARKVALLEY HOLSTEINS

TUSC-VU AVALANCHE CALI-ET
J ISAAC FOLTS

ERROLEA AVALANCHE BRAZIL
ERROLEA HOLSTEINS
HODGLYNN HOLSTEINS

GENDARRA DEMPSEY HOPSCOTCH
GENDARRA FARM

ERBACRES SNAPPLE SHAKIRA-ET
ATTABOY HOLSTEIN

FERME ANTELIMARCK 2001 INC
FERME JACOBS INC

KILIAN THERAULAZ

TY-D HOLSTEINS

HICKLEE ARMANI ARIEL
ADRIAN & MEGAN FRANKEN
CAMERON HICKLING

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2017-06-30
HOCANF110284527

2017-06-22
HOCANF12392558
2017-05-16
HOCANF110501959

2017-03-03
HOCANF12031432
2016-09-05
840003140185727

2016-08-07
HOCANF12273014

2015-06-03
HOCANF12231900

2015-03-01
HOB840F3126918505

2014-12-11
HOCANF12207060

Sire / Dam

MR DANIELLE DEVOUR-ET
BONACCUEIL MIRANA CHELIOS

LIRR DREW DEMPSEY
KINGSWAY WINDBROOK ELEANOR

OCD KINGBOY RAMBO-ET
COTI AFTERSHOCK CASSANDRA

DUCKETT-BH SENNET-ET
GLEN ISLAY CHELIOS TORRES

DYMENTHOLM MR APP AVALANCHE-TW
SAVAGE-LEIGH ATWOOD CADY-ET

DYMENTHOLM MR APPLES AVALANCHE
ERROLEA JORDAN BELLE

LIRR DREW DEMPSEY
GENDARRA FEVER HOCUS POCUS

GS ALLIANCE O KALIBER
MISS APPLE SNAPPLE-RED-ET

MR APPLES ARMANI-ET
KAYMANOR ALBANY

B&W Holstein,Class 22,Longtime Production: 70,000kg +
Sponsorship: Southrise Holsteins, Class Winner

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOUSAM72713024
HOCANF108520640

HOUSAM61083609
HOCANF11904753
HO840M3125170485
HOCANF108711965

HOUSAM69313675
HOCANF12031391

HOCANM11957107
840003004778921

HOCANM11957107
HOCANF9868734

HOUSAM61083609
HOCANF11820481
HOCHEM1201004094
HOUSAF72506364

HOUSAM68571374
HOCANF11055450

Sponsorship: The Royal Agricultural Winter Fair, Toronto, ON, Best Udder Ribbon
Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein, Best Bred and Owned

Animal / Exhibitor

GLENBERT DUALANE DOORMN SKYLAR
GLENBERT HOLSTEINS

WEEKSDALE BRADNICK DELAUNEY
WEEKSDALE HOLSTEINS INC

JURICA CHANNEL LADYGAGA
PIERRE BOULET

HENDERCROFT GOLD CHIP GUMDROP
HERBERT HENDERSON

BERAUTEC GOLD FANTA
ELITEHAVEN GENETICS
FRANK & DIANE BORBA
GERALD HALBACH
LOOKOUT HOLSTEINS

HENDERCROFT WINBROK GUMMYBEAR
HERBERT HENDERSON

KINGSWAY FARMS

MATTHEW FORESTELL

TRENTWARD FARMS

LEXIS SHOTTLE SOFIA
PIERRE BOULET

LOYALYN GOLDWYN JUNE
PIERRE BOULET

Birthdate / Animal Reg#

2016-09-08
HOCANF12225767

2015-12-01
HOCANF12068213

2015-11-23
HOCANF109776032

2015-06-26
HOCANF12080482

2015-04-24
HOCANF109525071

2014-09-18
HOCANF12080448

2009-09-19
HOCANF10951862

2006-06-16
HOCANF7789060

Sire / Dam

VAL-BISSON DOORMAN
DUALANE WINDBROOK SHYANNE

REGANCREST-GV S BRADNICK-ET
WEEKSDALE GOLD DELANEY

SNOWBIZ CHANNEL

JURICA BRAWLER DELIA

MR CHASSITY GOLD CHIP-ET
HENDERCROFT JASPER JAWBREAKER

MR CHASSITY GOLD CHIP-ET
BERAUTEC VELVET FIDELE

GILLETTE WINDBROOK
HENDERCROFT LHEROS GUMBALL

PICSTON SHOTTLE-ET
COBEQUID ROY SHARE

BRAEDALE GOLDWYN
LOYALYN ALLEN APRIL

Sire Reg# / Dam Reg#

HOCANM107281711
HOCANF11374593

HOUSAM66625940
HOCANF11056388
HOCANM108502596
HOCANF108913299

HOUSAM140145553
HOCANF10942495

HOUSAM140145553
HOCANF105572286

HOCANM7816429
HOCANF8704241

HOGBRM598172
HOCANF7766043

HOCANM10705608
HOCANF7463154



s D B&W Holstein,Class 23,Breeder's Herd
RN Group of three animals carrying the same prefix.
Y. A Sponsorship: Holstein Quebec, Class Winner
=
Rank # Exhibitor Farm
475 FRANK BARKEY & FAMILY ALTONA LEA FARMS
476 FERME BLONDIN FERME BLONDIN, JP PROULX, LAURENT LAMBERT & WEAVERCROFT
477 BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT WINRIGHT HOLSTEINS
478 RICARDO BOULET A. & R.BOULET INC.
479 ARIEKSTEIN QUALITY HOLSTEINS
__ 480 HERB HENDERSON HENDERCROFT HOLSTEINS
481 JIMWILLIAMS GENDARRA HOLSTEINS
482 ARIEKSTEIN QUALITY HOLSTEINS
__ 483 FERME JACOBS FERME JACOBS
491 LOOKOUT FARM LOOKOUT FARM
gl
oA B&W Holstein,Champion Bred and Owned
S Sponsorship: Comestar Holstein, Victoriaville, QC, Champion
i'&‘_’t.f,-‘ Sponsorship: Beckridge Holsteins, Reserve
Champion Bred and Owned
Reserve
Honourable Mention
74 B&W Holstein,Grand Champion
Ly i Sponsorship: Ontario Holstein & Holstein Canada, Garland of Roses
T {3 . .
I g;-““’o}‘ I Sponsorship: Ferme Jacobs, Cap-Sante, QC, Reserve Grand Champion Award
/)
s Banner: SEMEX, Guelph, ON, Banner
Grand Champion
Reserve
Honourable Mention
gl
s A B&W Holstein,Production Award - Lactanet

- I Sponsorship: Lactanet, Guelph, ON, Production Award Highest Combined Kgs of Fat & Protein 305 day
g A record

NOVEMBER 3-12, 2023




%&é B&W Holstein,Premier Breeder

'7W Presented to the breeding unit (individual partnership or institution) having the highest number of
I g_l-““‘f;s I points
= Sponsorship: Blondin Sires

NOVEMBER 3-12, 2023

708 B&W Holstein,Premier Exhibitor
Presented to the exhibitor/owner having the highest number of points won in ind. female classes
Sponsorship: Manitoba Holsteins, Premier Exhibitor Banner
Sponsorship: Hokkaido Holstein Association, Premier Exhibitor Award

AGRICULTURAL WINTER FAIR

NOVEMBER 3-12, 2023

fomeu TR B&W Holstein,Senior Premier Sire
28¢C=., . s o .
g;-“ iR Sponsorship: PrevTech Innovations, Saint - Hyacinthe, QC
Sy
NOVEMBER 3-12, 2023
e C
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Exhibitor

CLARKVALLEY FARMS

MB LUCKYLADY FARM & TRIPLE-T HOLSTEINS
KERRY ALEXANDER

COLLIN ALLARDYCE

KEVIN HARVEY ANGELA MARTIN-FAIRFIELD EMILY VAUGHAN

CHRISTINE ARMSTRONG
GRANT ARMSTRONG

K DOEBERIENER & L BOWEN B SCHILLING
FRANK BARKEY & FAMILY
GLENN BECKETT

TERRY BECKETT

JON BELL

FERME BLONDIN

PIERRE BOULET

PIERRE BOULET

RICARDO BOULET

DANN BRADY

ANTHONY BRETON-ROBERT
VERONIQUE BRISSON

GUY BROUILLARD

CHRIS & BRIANNE BROWN
MASON BUCKLEY

JAMES BURDETTE

JIM BUTLER

SYDNEY CAIN

FERME CERPOLAIT CARTIER
ADAM CLARK

K DOEBERIENER & L BOWEN CLARKVALLEY, P CONROY
RACHEL CLOW

PETE COLEMAN

LEROY COOK

ELISE COTE

MYRIAM COTE

GERALD COUGHLIN

DAVID CRACK

List of exhibitors

Town, Province
WOODVILLE, ON

NORTH LEWISBURG, OH

ROCKWOOD, ON
RR#1 BRANTFORD, ON
STAYNER, ON
CAYUGA, ON
MILLBROOK, ON
WEST SALEM, OH
BLACKSTOCK, ON
KESWICK, ON
SUNDERLAND, ON
OWEN SOUND, ON
SAINT-PLACIDE, QC
MONTMAGNY, QC
MONTMAGNY, QC
SAINT-FRANCOIS, QC
ST-PLACIDE, QC
ST-ANSELME, QC
STE-BARBE, QC
COMPTON, QC
YARKER, ON
REABORO, ON
MERCERSBURG, PA
CHEBANSE, IL

PARIS, ON
SAINT-AIME, QC
WOODVILLE, ON
WEST SALEM, OH
SEELEYS BAY, ON
BRANTFORD, ON
STRATFORD, ON
PALMAROLLE, QC
RIMOUSKI, QC
PETERBOROUGH, ON
RICHMOND, QC

Phone

705-439-2261
614-395-9823
519-503-8224
519-752-3245
705-737-7392
289-237-4551
514-232-3909
614-309-9144
905-718-1250
905-476-2193
905-852-0501
519-378-4006
514-730-6362
418-234-3407
418-234-3407
418-259-2689
819-352-2073
418-885-4420
450-373-7378
819-849-3880
613-358-9418
705-879-8704
717-860-3747
765-618-5479
519-442-1263
450-788-2577
705-879-9726
614-309-9144
613-770-3406
519-761-1831
519-625-8870
819-787-2469
418-732-5074
705-740-6761
819-352-1670



SAVANNAH & KOLTON CRACK

MILKSOURCE, L.FISCHER, STEINCREST, & CRESCENTMEAD FARMS

JOHN, JUSTIN & RYAN CROWLEY
COLLEEN CURRIE

HAILEY CURTIS

J,L & M HARBAUGH & D & C RYAN
ANDREW DEN HAAN

ANDRE DION

REBECCA DOBLE

VIERRA DAIRY LLC & DOUBLE D HOLSTEINS
ROLLAND DUBOIS

ROBERTO MELANIE ET FRANCIS DUFOUR
STEPHEN EDWARDS

ARI EKSTEIN

ARI EKSTEIN

ARI EKSTEIN

ARI EKSTEIN

ARI EKSTEIN

BRIAN JOSEPH ENRIGHT

MIKE FARLINGER

LOOKOUT FARM

BOBMUR FARMS

CHARLYN FARMS

LONDON DAIRY FARM FAULKNER
CADEN FINLEY

FINLEY BROS. FINLEY

BRYCE FISHER

MADISON FISHER

JEAN CLAUDE FLEURY
JEAN-CLAUDE FLEURY

ISAAC FOLTS

MATT FORESTELL

DOMINIC FORTIER
JEAN-CLAUDE FRANK

RANDY FRASIER

SHANNON FULLINGTON

ROBERT GOODWILL

WYATT GORDON

KAVEN GRANDMONT

RON GRANDY

EMILY GRIFFIN

MAURANNE HEBERT

TYLER HEIBEIN

HERB HENDERSON

CAMERON HICKLING

SAMANTHA HILDBRAND

ADAM & JESS HODGINS

LEHOUX HOLSTEIN

DELCREEK HOLSTEINS
EBYBROOK HOLSTEINS
KILLCROFT HOLSTEINS

KIRKLEA HOLSTEINS

PATIENCE HOLSTEINS
RIVERDOWN HOLSTEINS

BRENT HOWE

MARIE-JOSEE BARD HUBERT GUIMOND
HUGH HUNTER

FERME MILIBRO INC

FERME JACOBS

FERME JACOBS

KEVIN JACOBS

GOLDEN JERSEYS

DON JOHNSTON

SETH JOHNSTON

VAL JONES

DEAN KARN

JUSTINE KELSEY

MITCHELL KIEFFER

LIAM KIVITS

TREVOR KLEIN GEBBINCK
ANNEKA KOUWENBERG
BRENDA & HENRY KOZAK
WHITNEY KUGLER

NOLAN KUMMER

MILKSOURCE, R. SABO, C. LETTER, & L. FISCHER
MILKSOURCE, RANSOM-RAIL, & L. FISCHER
YVES LABBE

SIMON LALANDE

RICHMOND, QC
KAUKAUNA, WI

HASTINGS, ON

TULLY, NY

JOYCEVILLE, ON

FOND DU LAC, WI

FERGUS, ONTARTIO, ON
LEVIS, QC

CANNINGTON, ON

NORTH LEWISBURG, OH
ST-FLAVIEN, QC
METABET-LAC-A-LA-CROIX, QC
COBDEN, ON

VAUGHAN, ON

VAUGHAN, ON

VAUGHAN, ON

VAUGHAN, ON

VAUGHAN, ON

WINCHESTER, ON
MORRISBURG, ON

CANTON DE HATLEY, QC
LISTOWEL, ON

WARWICK TWP, ON

LONDON, ON

WOODVILLE, ON
WOODVILLE, ON
CUDWORTH, SK
FROSTBURG, MD
VICTORIAVILLE, QC
VICTORIAVILLE, QC

NORTH COLLINS, NY
CAMPBELLFORD, ON
ST-CHRISTOPHE D'ARTHABASKA, QC
ST-EDOUARD DE LOTBINIERE, QC
JOHNSTOWN, NY

ST BASILE, QC

OWEN SOUND, ON

NORTH LEWISBURG, OH
NICOLET, QC

WEST SALEM, OH

SARNIA, ON

STE-HELENE DE KAMOURASKA, QC
LISTOWEL, ON

ASHTON, ON

HANOVER, ON

ST.ALBERT, ON

KINCARDINE, ON

ST-ELZEAR, QC

OTTAWA, ON

LISTOWEL, ON

TAVISTOCK, ON
ALEXANDRIA, ON

MILDMAY, ON

METCALFE, ON

AYLMER, ON
STE-ANNE-DE-LA-POCATIERE, QC
SMITHS FALLS, ON
TINGWICK, QC

CAP-SANTE, QC

CAP-SANTE, QC
STE-BRIGITTE DES SAULTS, QC
MILDMAY, ON

MARTINTOWN, ON
LISTOWEL, ON
PETERSBURG, ON
WOODSTOCK, ON
CANASTOTA, NY
TEESWATER, ON

DALKIETH, ON

ELMVALE, ON

VERNON BRIDGE, PE

NEW SAREPTA, AB

CORFU, NY

EVANS CITY, PA

KAUKAUNA, WI

KAUKAUNA, WI
ST-LAMBERT-DE-LAUZON, QC
ST-PLACIDE, QC

819-352-1670
715-299-4651
705-696-3277
1-315-696-8051

608-212-6209
705-440-6010
418-952-2224
705-879-1802
614-395-9823
418-728-4864
418-349-5085
613-646-7934
905-856-7333
905-856-7333
905-856-7333
905-856-7333
416-725-8733
613-662-6226
613-543-4461
819-842-3130
519-291-5824
519-786-8521
519-644-2697
705-344-1757
705-344-1752
1-306-256-3226
717-422-1907
819-357-0049
819-357-2629
716-628-7171
705-768-3460
819-552-0841
418-999-7146
315-708-8798
418-572-4745
519-371-0864
614-395-9823

814-573-6982
519-333-8851
418-492-5148
519-444-5233
613-257-3359
519-367-2356
613-987-2693
519-531-0179
418-387-5598
613-445-1565
519-292-9449
519-532-9978
343-596-4721
519-367-2083
613-821-3421
519-282-5245
418-856-1899
613-284-1753
819-359-3120

819-336-4216
226-230-5262
613-577-3211
519-292-1649
519-462-1954
519-536-1125
315-447-0042
519-881-8634
613-330-3464

902-651-2128
780-686-4614

215-872-9662
715-299-4651
715-299-4651
418-889-0098
819-352-2073



ALICIA LAMB
EMILY LAMPSON

EMI LANGE

JULIEN LAVALLEE
JEAN-MICHEL LEBLANC
BRIAN LEDUC

MICHAEL LEDUC

MARTIAL LEMIRE

JOEL LEPAGE

REGIS LEPAGE

MATT LINTVEDT
MILKSOURCE LLC

PATIENCE HOLSTEINS LTD
MICHAEL LUPTON

SANDY MACGILLIVARY
FERME MALIC

PEYTON MARKUS

COLTON MARTIN

DONOVAN MARTIN

ROD MARTIN

JOHN MCCALLUM

LAUREN MCCANNELL

KEVIN & BECKY MCGRISKIN
ALLYSSA MCKEE

GORDON MCMILLAN
MILKSOURCE & MIKE & JULIE DUCKETT
JASON MILLEN

MARK MORBROOK

JANE MORRISON

SPENCER NELSON

STEVEN NELSON

LUC NORMAND

DENNIS AND DAN O'HARA
BRIAN OSTER

MAXIME OUELLET

K DOEBERIENER & L BOWEN P CONROY
K DOEBERIENER, LBOWEN, P CONROY, B SHILLING
MELANIE PARENTEAU

MARY PEARSON

CLAIR PETHERICK

REJEAN PETITCLERC

DALE PHILLIPS

BARCLAY PHOENIX

CARL PHOENIX

KEATON PHOENIX

BRENT PIKE

DAVID POTTER

MAXIME PRATTE-HARDY
JEAN-PHILIPPE PROULX
ADAM REID

YVON RICHARD

BRIAN & JILL & KYLE RIVINGTON
JOE RUSSWURM

TANNER SCHMALING

YVON SICARD

BRENT SIKMA

JACKSON SIM

MARK SMITH

RYAN SMYGWATY

TERRY SMYGWATY

AARON SPINOLIOS

BRETT STOCKDALE
CAMERON&EMILY STOCKDALE
ELIZABETH SULLIVAN

CLAIRE SWALE

K DOEBERIENER & L BOWEN T CARTER, D REED
COLTON THOMAS

BLOYCE THOMPSON

BILL TROUP

MARIO URBAIN

STEVE VELTHUIS

JASON AND KEVIN VIS

STEVE WAGNER

COLLIN WALKER

MATT & JACQUELINE WALKER
BLAIR WEEKS

JOHN WERRY

JIM WILLIAMS

OAKFIELD, NY
CASTILE, NY
UTOPIA, ON
ST-LOUIS, QC
NICOLET, QC

ST-IGNACE-DE-STANBRIDGE, QC

ST-JULIEN, QC
ST-ZEPHIRIN, QC
AMQUI, QC
SAINT-MOISE, QC
SUN PRARIE, WI
KAUKAUNA, WI
MILDMAY, ON
EMBRO, ON
STRATHROY, ON
LEVIS, QC
INGERSOLL, ON
WELLESLEY, ON
ELMIRA, ON
DRAYTON, ON

KING CITY, ON
MONO, ON
MELANCTHON, ON
KINCARDINE, ON
HASTINGS, ON
KAUKAUNA, WI
OMEMEE, ON
SPENCERVILLE, ON
SOUTH WOODSLEE, ON
COBDEN, ON
WYKOFF, MN
SAINT-VALERE, QC
SCHOMBERG, ON
SCHODACK LANDING, NY
VICTORIAVILLE, QC
WEST SALEM, OH
WEST SALEM, OH
ST-JEAN-BAPTISTE, QC
ELGINBURG, ON
CAMPBELLFORD, ON
ST-BASILE, QC
SUNDERLAND, ON
UXBRIDGE, ON
SUNDERLAND, ON
UXBRIDGE, ON
INGERSOLL, ON
CHATSWORTH, ON
ST-SYLVERE, QC
ST-PLACIDE, QC
RIDGETOWN, ON
PONT ROUGE, QC
CARP, ON

EAST GARAFRAXA, ON
DELAVAN, WI
ST-JUSTIN, QC
NEWCASTLE, ON
EMBRO, ON
CHESTERVILLE, ON
RUSSELL, ON
RUSSELL, ON
HARVARD, IL

ASPHODEL-NORWOOD, ON

NORWOOD, ON
SIMCOE, ON

AYLMER, ON

WEST SALEM, OH
NORTH LEWISBURG, OH
CHARLOTTETOWN, PE
LITTLE BRITAIN, ON
L'ASSOMPTION, QC
ONTARIO, ON
AYLMER, ON

GRAY, ME

STAYNER, ON
WOODSTOCK, ON
PLEASANT VALLEY, PE
OSHAWA, ON
BAILIEBORO, ON

585-993-8026
585-689-4253
705-817-4484
450-517-2381
819-691-7779
514-820-0294
438-880-7145
450-564-9922
418-629-3042
418-776-5148
608-225-4913
715-299-4651
519-367-2083
519-535-1074

819-473-3881
519-537-6349
519-390-0112
519-664-3919
226-972-2882
289-338-4679
519-217-2490
519-939-3610
519-396-8110
705-653-7445
715-299-4651
705-292-5144
519-802-1541
519-320-9249
613-433-0214
417-554-3919
819-350-1009
905-939-7174
315-761-3175
819-357-0049
614-309-9144
614-309-9144
819-839-3057
613-484-7467
1-705-653-2364
418-809-6284
705-357-3834
905-431-8340
705-357-1531
905-431-8340
519-649-8847
226-668-3120
819-285-2660
819-352-2073
519-365-4544
418-520-2628
613-839-5254
519-278-5773
262-949-4620
819-277-2067
289-685-9877
519-535-4246
613-448-3470
613-445-8616
613-791-8616

705-639-1271
705-875-8458
519-426-0592
613-806-4916
614-309-9144
937-537-0805
902-940-3238
1-705-879-2661
514-825-2318
613-826-3521
519-808-0970
717-989-7180
705-428-2021
519-670-1060
902-432-4312
905-447-4334
705-927-1736



ROGER WRIGHT HARROW, ON 519-816-6848
BRIAN YUILL LOWER DEBERT, NS 902-986-8904
NICOLAAS ZELDENRIJK MOUNT ELGIN, ON 519-852-0130




@ JOHN DEERE

JohnDeere.com/6M
JohnDeere.ca/6M

6M Series Tractors

Before we even hit the drawing board, we talked with farmers,
fleet owners and more to learn what they need in a mid-size utility tractor.
Visit your John Deere dealer to experience the tractor you designed—with more
visibility, better maneuverability and more options to fit your needs.
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The 6M.
Reimagined by you. For you.
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WE'RE BUILDING THE FUTURE FOR YOU

“The World's Best Health Index-

GLOBALE

Genetics For All Markets
New and Renovated Barns & Labs
Expanded Beef Program

24/7 Sexed Semen Production =
Enhancement to Genetic SolutiofiiTools’

Ai24¢ Installations H%?obvh o
Supplylng The Most In- E

— The'Next Generation of Immunlty+® 2o

Boviteq Global ExpansionTo'5 Licensees -
- UK, Switzerland, Italy, France & Western Canada

5 Boviteq Labs & 30 Aspiration Sites

Portable Boviteq Blue Box Brings Technology
To The Farm

Genetics for Life®

Boviteq



